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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR MEETING
July 22, 2024
6:00 P.M.

Posted on July 19, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.

Notice is hereby given that the City of Willard, Missouri, Board of Aldermen will conduct a meeting on July
22, 2024, at 6:00 p.m., at the Willard City Hall, 224 W. Jackson St., Willard, MO.

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Call the meeting to order.
1. Roll Call
2. Agenda Amendments/Approval of Agenda

3. Consent Agenda:
“A Consent Agenda allows the Board of Aldermen to consider and approve routine items of business without

discussion. Any member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Staff or the Public may request removal of any item
from the Consent Agenda and request that it be considered under the Regular Agenda if discussion or debate of
the item is desired. Items not removed from the Consent Agenda will stand approved upon motion by any Board
member, second and unanimous vote to “approve the Consent Agenda as published or modified.”

Minutes from the Regular Meeting July 8, 2024

June 2024 Financial Summaries

June 2024 Financial Statements

June/July Outstanding Invoices, Checks and Draft Paid Invoices
June Check Register

June 2024 Utility Adjustments Report

mo a0 oo

4. Cutrent Outstanding Invoices, Draft and Check Paid Invoices for June/July 2024.
5. Citizen Input
6. Approve Utility Clerk’s Copier/Printer Maintenance Agteement

7. Update the Appointment of City Administrator, Wes Young, as the Voting Alternate to the
Ozarks Transportation Organization Boatd of Directors for the New Mayor Troy Smith

8. Recommendation Considering Approval of an Agreement with Placer.ai
9. Annual State Statutory Code Updates and Supplementation Process (2*' Read)

10. Ordinance Recommending Consideration of Updating Section 130.040 of the City Code to
Enhance our Purchasing and Contracting Procedures (1 Read)

#
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11. Ordinance Authorizing the Mayot to Enter into a Contract with B&B Concrete to
Complete the Sidewalks of the ATM Square (1" Read)

12. Hoffman Hills Phase 2 Final Plat

13. Addition of Personal Storage to the M-1Zone

14. Revision to the Variance Code for School Signage
15. Revision of the R-1Zone for Signage Requirements
16. Sanitary Sewer Project Status

17. City Administrator Remarks

18. New Business

19. Unfinished Business

20. Adjourn Meeting

If you have special needs which requite accommodation, please notify personnel at the City Hall.
Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk at 417-742-

5302.

Janice Gargus
City Clerk

#
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el CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI

224 W. Jackson Street  P.O.Box 187  Willard, MO 65781 417-742-3033  417-742-3080 Fax

Consent Agenda Item #3

“A Consent Agenda allows the Board of Aldermen to consider and approve routine items of business
without discussion. Any member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Staff or the Public may request
removal of any item from the Consent Agenda and request that it be considered under the Regular Agenda
if discussion or debate of the item is desired. ltems not removed from the Consent Agenda will stand
approved upon motion by any Board member, second and unanimous vote to “approve the Consent

Agenda as published or modified.”

Minutes from the Regular Meeting July 8, 2024

June 2024 Financial Summaries

June 2024 Financial Statements

June/July 2024 Outstanding Invoices, Checks and Draft Paid Invoices
June 2024 Check Register

June 2024 Utlity Adjustments Report

mo oo TR
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224 W. Jackson Street  P.0.Box 187  Willard, MO 65781 417-742-3033  417-742-3080 Fax

Consent Agenda Item #3a

Minutes from the Regular Meeting July 8, 2024

#
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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR MEETING
July 8, 2024
6:00 P.M.

Staff present: City Administrator Wes Young, City Attorney Nate Dally, Planning & Zoning Director Mike
Reusch, City Clerk Janice Gargus, Police Chief Thomas McClain, Police Officer JD Landon, Assistant Public
Works Director Shane Fox, Public Works Operation Manager Trevor Hoffman

Attendees: Angie Wilson, Megan Applegate, Debbie Thrig, Rick Wilson

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Call the meeting to order.
Mayor Troy Smith called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

1.Roll Call
The City Clerk conducted the Roll Call

Present: Mayor Troy Smith, Alderman Casey Biellier, Alderman David Keene, Alderman Scott Swatosh,
Alderman Carol Wilson

2.Agenda Amendments/Agenda Approval

Wes Young indicated we should strike Item #6 from the agenda as this is only done during the second
meeting of the month. Motion was made by Aldetman Keene and seconded by Alderman Biellier to approve
the agenda with the amendment of striking Item #6 due to that item belongs on the second meeting of the
month. Motion carried with a 4-0 vote. Voting aye: Alderman Biellier, Alderman Keene, Alderman

Swatosh, and Alderman Wilson.

3.0ath of Office New Police Officer — Colton Prike
Police Chief, Thomas McClain, performed the Oath of Office for new police officet, Colton Prike.

4.Proclamation — Willard Tigers Day — July 19, 2024
Mayor Smith presented the Willard Tigers Baseball Team with the proclamation and congratulated them.
Several members of the team were ptesent to accept the proclamation.

5.Consent Agenda
Motion was made by Alderman Biellier and seconded by Alderman Wilson to approve the Consent Agenda.

Motion catried with a 4-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson.

6.Cutrent Outstanding Invoices, Draft and Check Paid Invoices for May/June 2024. Discussion/Vote
This item was struck from the agenda.

7.Citizen Input

Megan Applegate spoke and voiced a few concerns with the first being that the tentative agenda was not
posted online in a timely fashion. She also stated that posting online is easy and other cities use software
that makes it easy. Ms. Applegate also stated she feels there is an inconsistency with the way the Board of

Aldetmen handles appointments of membets. She also utged the Board of Aldermen to reconsider Item
_——————#
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#14 referencing consideration of eliminating the Mayor’s stipend and shifting the money to youth program
in the Patks Department. She feels the Mayor should be compensated or it could create issues with how
the Mayor views issues and might not act upon certain items for the right reasons. Ms. Applegate did convey
congratulations to Mayor Smith upon winning the election and said she thinks he will be good for the city.
She also stated she feels the Board of Aldetmen are inconsistent and that today’s board member appointment
is an example of that. Wes Young explained that the person responsible for the task of posting the tentative
agenda online is on vacation and it was an oversight on our patt getting it posted without that person here
to do it. However, it did get posted. Mr. Young also stated that the concetns of eliminating the Mayor’s
stipend will be discussed further when we reach that item on the agenda.

8.Mayor Appoint Jeremy Hill to the Board of Aldermen

Motion was made by Alderman Biellier and seconded by Alderman Keene for Mayor Smith to appoint
Jetemy Hill to the Board of Aldermen. Motion cartied with a 4-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier,
Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson.

9. Oath of Office Alderman Jeremy Hill
The City Clerk performed the Oath of Office for Alderman Jetemy Hill.

10.Board of Aldermen Appoint Mayor Pro-Tem

Alderman Biellier suggested the board appoint Alderman David Keene as Mayor Pro-Tem and the board
agreed. Motion was made by Alderman Biellier and seconded by Alderman Wilson to appoint Alderman
David Keene as the Mayor Pro-Tem. Motion catried with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill,

Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson.

11.Appointments to the Planning & Zoning Board
a. Marianne Hill
b. Sam Baird

Each term is for four years. Thete are currently nine serving on the board. Motion was made by Alderman
Biellier and seconded by Alderman Wilson to appoint Matianne Hill and Sam Baird to the Planning &
Zoning Board, each to serve a four-year term. Motion cartied with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen
Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson.

12.0rdinance Adopting the Tyler Technologies App as a Payment Option for Utility Bills

Wes Young stated that an ordinance is not needed because it is already included, but an agreement is needed.
We need approval by the boatd to move forward. Motion was made by Alderman Biellier and seconded by
Alderman Wilson to approve use of the Tyler Technologies App for a payment option for Utllity Bulls.
Motion cartied with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson.

13.Annual State Statutory Code Updates and Supplementation Process
Nate Dally explained that this does not need to be voted on tonight because it is first read and we can move
it to the next meeting for second read and vote.

14.Consider Proposal to Eliminate the Mayor’s Stipend and Create an Annual Parks Department
Line Item to Support Youth Program Participation and Access
Mayor Smith stated that the Board of Aldermen and P&Z Board all serve for free and he does not want to

be paid either. He would like to see the money used for kids who can’t afford things in the Patks Department
and he has spoken with Parks Directos, Jason Knight, about this. Wes Young explained the Mayor stipend
is approved by the Board of Aldermen and he opened it up for discussion. There were several thoughts
expressed by the board including looking at it from both sides. The Mayor can use it for things they need to
serve as Mayor, and for functions the city doesn’t pay for. Once it’s changed then it’s a definite change
——_————ﬁ
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because a new ordinance has been written. Alderman Wilson hopes Troy will be Mayor for a long time, not
just one term and if he doesn’t want the stipend then it won’t be an issue. In the future, when a new Mayor
is elected, we can re-adopt the stipend with change of leadership, and the amount paid could be increased.
Mayor Smith stated he will not advocate for it. City attorney, Nate Dally stated a sunset clause can be part
of the ordinance. He said it can be reviewed at the future date., if needed. Wes Young stated the stipend 1s
paid monthly and the Mayor can use it for whatever he wants. The city reimburses the Mayor for travel to
meetings, etc. and the stipend is pay for time spent in the community, etc. speaking with and listening to
citizens’ concerns. Mayor Smith addressed his concerns that the issue will come back to the surface and
look bad to the citizens, and we should keep it or kill it. Wes Young said there does not have to be a decision
made today and an ordinance can be drafted to leverage the discussion at the next meeting, if need be.
Motion was made by Alderman Swatosh and seconded by Alderman Wilson to approve the proposal to
eliminate the Mayor’s stipend and create an annual parks department line item to support youth program
patticipation and access. Motion carried with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh,
and Wilson.

15.Public Wotks Well #1: Public Works would like the Board to consider 2 quotes to replace the
aging and undersized transformer.
Wes Young explained this well has been in place since 1972 and the transformer is showing signs of

degradation. One quote was received for $9,465 and we have asked for more quotes. Wes Young stated he
has donated an ac unit to help with keeping the transformer cool. This wellis located at the curve on Jackson
Street. Per Trevor Hoffman, the third company didn’t respond with a quote. Board members asked Trevor
several questions about past experiences working with either of these companies. Mr. Hoffman stated he
likes both companies and they provide the same turnaround time, and he doesn’t think there is a benefit to
choosing one over the other. The board carefully compared the items on each quote and after much
consideration, decided that peace of mind is worth the additional $400. Motion was made by Alderman
Keene and seconded by Alderman Hill to hire Lumix to replace the aging and undersized transformer of
Public Works Well #1. Motion cattied with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh,
and Wilson.

16.Public Works Building: Public Wotks would like the Board to consider 2 quotes for wiring and
data cable installation in the newly consttucted side of the public works building.

The board had questions about one quote being itemized and the othet being a lump sum bid. Wes Young
explained that Lumix bundled everything together. After several questions to Ttevor Hoffman about some
concerns and explanations needed, Alderman Biellier suggested we stay with Lumix since we ate using them
to replace the transformer for Well #1 and the board agreed. Motion was made by Alderman Bieller and
seconded by Alderman Wilson to use Lumix for wiring and data cable installation in the newly constructed
side of the public works building. Motion carried with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill,
Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson.

17.414 East Jackson Legal Desctiption Contract for Wilson Surveying
Planning & Zoning Director, Mike Reusch, explained that the adjustment to the entrance to the school left

the city with a piece of property. The city owns half of the property and Top Hat owns half of the parcel.
Top Hat wanted to put a building in, but because of the easement, there wouldn’t be room for a storage
building. The city would retain it or sell it to Top Hat and that’s what the contract is proposed for. Motion
was made by Alderman Biellier and seconded by Alderman Keene to enter into a contract with Wilson
Sutveying to establish the boundaries of 414 East Jackson. Motion carried with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye:
Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson.

18.Legal Description Contract for Easements and Roadway for AB Highway Starting at EE South
to Highway 266/Farm Road 91
e ———————— - ——————————
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Planning & Zoning Director, Mike Reusch, said the plan is for Wilson Survey to split this into three parcels
and make the legal descriptions easier to find. It will take a little more leg wotk to get us the legal descriptions
we’te looking for and will require three separate contracts. Mayor Smith asked Mr. Reusch how this will
benefit the city in the future and Mr. Reusch stated by sewer capacities and by extending the city litmits.
Motion was made by Alderman Biellier and seconded by Alderman Wilson to entet into three separate
contracts for legal descriptions of easements and roadways for AB Highway starting at EE South to Highway
266/Farm Road 91. Motion carried with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh,
and Wilson.

19.0rdinance to Amend Chapter 500 — Building Code and Building Regulations of the Willard
Code, by Adopting the International Code Council 2018 Codes as Supplemented ot Amended and
the 2017 NEC Code as Supplemented or Amended. (2nd Read) Discussion

Planning & Zoning Director, Mike Reusch, briefly reiterated the discussion from the previous meeting and
the first read and explained how this will benefit the City of Willard. Motion was made by Alderman Biellier
and seconded by Alderman Keene to adopt an ordinance to amend Chapter 500 building code and building
regulations of the Willard code by adopting the international code council 2018 codes as supplemented or
amended and the 2017 NEC code as supplemented ot amended. Motion carried with a 5-0 vote. Voting
aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson.

20.0Ordinance to Add a New Section Titled Commercial Construction, to the Willard Code of
Ordinances Establishing an Ordinance for Regulations and Establishing Facility and Capacity
Fees, in the City of Willard, Missouri. (2nd Read)

Planning & Zoning Director, Mike Reusch, briefly reiterated the discussion from the previous meeting
and explained how this will benefit the City of Willard. He again went over the specifics of the numbers
and how it would work. Motion was made by Alderman Keene and seconded by Alderman Hill to adopt
an ordinance to add a new section titled commercial construction to the Willard code of ordinances
establishing an ordinance for regulations and establishing facility and capacity fees in the City of Willard,
Missouri. Motion cattied with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh, and

Wilson.

21.0rdinance to Add a New Section Titled Commercial Construction, to the Willard Code of
Ordinances Establishing an Ordinance for Regulation and Establishing Connection Fees, in the
City of Willard. (2nd Read)

Planning & Zoning Director, Mike Reusch, again briefly reiterated the discussion from the previous
meeting and explained how this will benefit the City of Willard. He again went over the specifics of the
numbers and how it would work. Motion was made by Alderman Biellier and seconded by Alderman
Wilson to adopt an ordinance to add a new section titled commetcial construction to the Willard code of
ordinances establishing an ordinance for regulation and establishing connection fees in the City of Willard,
Missouri. Motion catried with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh, and
Wilson.

22.0Otdinance to Add a New Section Titled Commercial Construction to the Willard Code of
Ordinances Establishing an Ordinance for Regulation and Establishing Fees for Commercial
Construction, in the City of Willard, Missouri. (2nd Read)

Planning & Zoning Director, Mike Reusch, briefly reiterated the discussion from the previous meeting
and explained how this will benefit the City of Willard and make it easier for commercial construction to
come into town. He again went over the specifics of the numbers and how it would work. Motion was
made by Alderman Biellier and seconded by Alderman Hill to adopt an ordinance to add a new section
titled commercial construction to the Willard code of ordinances establishing an ordinance for regulation
and establishing fees for commercial construction in the City of Willard, Missouri. Motion catried with a
5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson.

#
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23.0rdinance to Amend Section 500.110 Fee Schedule of the Willard Code of Ordinances in the
City of Willard, Missouri. (2nd Read) Discussion

Planning & Zoning Director, Mike Reusch, again explained in detail the discussion from the previous
meeting and explained how this will benefit the City of Willard. He again went over the specifics of the
numbers and how it would work. The board was given three options to choose from. After much
discussion and compatison of Options A, B, and C, the board agreed to go with Option C. Motion was
made by Alderman Biellier and seconded by Alderman Keene to adopt an ordinance to amend section
500.110 fee schedule of the Willard code of ordinances in the City of Willard, Missouri — Option C.
Motion catried with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye: Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson.

24.City Administrator Remarks
Wes Young explained several items to the board including that the agenda items will no longer include the

wording “Discussion/Vote.” He also mentioned that the Parks Depattment Aquatics Program is doing
great financially, and that department has several upcoming events. He stated that he is working on capital
improvement and will be meeting with department heads to discuss their needs for 2025 and will also be
moving forward to include capital improvements for 2026. Mr. Young stated that revenue is looking good
for general, parks, etc., and everything appears to be on track. He stated there is a draft being prepared to
paint the outside of the building and that we need to be proud of our building and take care of it and keep
it looking presentable. He purchased microphones for the lobby and his wife is designing some decals. He
also stated there was an oversight on getting the tentative agenda on the website and he’s cutrently looking
for updated software to enhance the website and making it easier to upload the agenda and the packet. Mr.
Young stated the Jackson Street Ovetlay is neating bids and we can get that project wrapped up. He noted
one clarification from the June 10" meeting concerning the W2 expense, explaining that the audit expense
was not being amended or changed; the special audit already had an amount set aside in the budget. The
reason the CFO highlighted it as a changed line item was simply due to the addition of the W2 expense.
Mayor Smith asked Mr. Young to explain more about the new software for the website. Mr. Young said he
would like the addition of a PIO position to get the information out, so people know what we’re doing and
to keep updates with projects. He said we can now start branding ourselves on the different social media
venues and invest time and effort in a platform to move the city forward.

25.New Business
None

26.Unfinished Business
Alderman Swatosh asked about the status of the subdivision connecting to Hunt, the East side of the road

north to where the sidewalk starts. He said school will be starting again soon and kids must wait for the
school bus in the mud. Wes Young explained there is a budget for completing this and it will be done soon.

27.Adjourn Meeting

Mayor Smith asked for a motion to adjourn the meeting. Motion was made by Alderman Biellier and
seconded by Alderman Wilson to adjourn the meeting. Motion cartied with a 5-0 vote. Voting aye:
Aldermen Biellier, Hill, Keene, Swatosh, and Wilson. The meeting was adjourned at 8:00 p.m.

Janice Gargus
City Clerk

#
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e CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI

224 W. Jackson Street  P.0.Box 187 Willard, MO 65781 4177423033  417-742-3080 Fax

Consent Agenda Items #3b-f
Finance Department

Financial Repotrts
b. June 2024 Financial Summaries
c. June 2024 Financial Statements
d. June/July 2024 Outstanding Invoices, Checks
and Draft Paid Invoices
e. June 2024 Check Register
f. June 2024 Utility Adjustments Report

e ————
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s CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI

224 W. Jackson Street  P.O.Box 187  Willard, MO 65781 417-742-3033  417-742-3080 Fax

Consent Agenda Item #3b
Finance Department

Action Required: Information Only

June 2024 Financial Summary Report

{
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s CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI

224 W. Jackson Street  P.O.Box 187  Willard, MO 65781 417-742-3033  417-742-3080 Fax

Consent Agenda Item #3c
Finance Department

Action Required: Request for Mayor to Accept as Presented

June 2024 Budget Financial Statements

1. Balance Sheet
2. 2. Income Statement

#
_—
07/22/2024 BOA Meeting Agenda



Account
Fund: 10 - GENERAL FUND
Assets

10-01001

10-10000

10-10100

10-10200

10-10300

10-11100

10-12500

10-13000

10-13050

10-13100

10-13110

10-13150

10-13300

10-13400

10-15000

10-15100

10-15200

10-15300

10-15400

10-15500

10-15700

10-16000

10-17000

10-17001

10-17002

10-17003

Ltability
10-20000
10-20010
10-20500
10-21000
10-21500
10-21600
10-22000
10-22100
10-22200
10-23100
10-23200
10-23300
10-24000
10-24050
10-24100
10-24200
10-25500
10-25550
10-25950

Equity
10-30000

City of Willard, MO

Name

CLAIM ON POOLED CASH - GENERAL FUN
CASH IN BANK - OPERATING
CASH RESERVES 4593
CASH IN BANK - MID-MISSOURI BANK
CASH - FREEDOM
PETTY CASH-GCG
CASH IN BANK - JIS
CASH IUDICIAL EDUCATION
CASH JUDICIAL FACILITY FUND
CASH POLICE FORFEITURE ASSETS
CASH POLICE EQUITABLE SHARING FUND
CASH MISC PROCEEDS FUND
CASH IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
CASH STREET PROJECTS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
DUE FROM WATER/SEWER FUND
DUE FROM RECREATION FUND
SALES TAXES RECEIVABLE
AD-VALOREM TAXES RECEIVABLE
COURT FINES RECEIVABLE
GRANTS RECEIVABLE
PREPAID INSURANCE-GCG
DEFERRED INFLOWS-LEASES
INTEREST RECEIVABLE-LEASES
LONG TERM LEASE RECEIVABLE
SHORT TERM LEASE RECEIVABLE
Total Assets:

AP PENDING (DUE TO POOLED CASH) - GC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - GCG
ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBT-GCG
RETURNED CHECKS-GCG
WAGES PAYABLE
PAYROLL CORRECTION
FICA WITHHOLDING
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING
MISSOURI WITHHOLDING
LAGERS PAYABLE
GROUP INSURANCE PAYABLE
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE
COURT BONDS PAYABLE
DEFERRED COURT FINES
DEVELOPERS ESCROW
OTHER ESCROW
DUE TO RECREATION FUND
DUE TO WATER/SEWER FUND
LEASE PURCHASE-GEN
Total Liability:

FUND BALANCE
Total Beginning Equity:

Balance

4,905,323.19
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
900.00
0.00
4,623.43
16,618.27
1.40
11,647.70
0.00

0.00
50,689.08
0.00

0.00

0.00
232,096.67
219,280.69
30,786.39
0.00
27,399.86
-353,835.95
1,783.39
333,195.44
49,319.00

5,529,828.56

-29,622.00
7,613.68
11,000.00
0.00
18,069.36
0.00

0.00

0.00
264.80
284.97
-1,011.61
630.30
2,605.32
19,786.39
2,000.00
50,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
81,621.21

4,946,413.04

~ 4,946,413.04

5,529,828.56

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 06/30/2024




Balance Sheet

Accournt Name Balance
Total Revenue 1,587,911.39
Total Expense 1,086,117.08
Revenues Over/Under Expenses 501,794.31

Total Equity and Current Surplus {Deficit): 5,448,207.35

Total Liabliitles, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficlt):

5,529,828.56

As Of 06/30/2024



Balance Sheet

Account
Fund: 20 - WATER AND SEWER FUND
Assets

20-01001

20-10000

20-10100

20-10200

20-11100

20-15000

20-15050

20-15100

20-15200

20-16000

20-17000

20-17001

20-17002

20-17003

20-18000

20-18050

20-18100

20-18200

20-18300

20-18400

20-18500

20-19000

20-15100

20-19110

20-19120

20-19200

20-19300

Uabiltty
20-20010
20-20100
20-20500
20-21500
20-21600
20-22000
20-22100
20-22200
20-23100
20-23200
20-23300
20-24200
20-25000
20-25500
20-25600
20-25700
20-25750
20-25800
20-25950
20-26000
20-26500
20-27000
20-28000
20-28200

Equity

CLAIM ON POOLED CASH - WATER AND S|
CASH IN BANK 4594
CASH RESERVES 4595
CASH RESERVES 4599
PETTY CASH-WS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-WS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-COLLECTIONS
DUE FROM GENERAL FUND
DUE FROM RECREATION FUND
PREPAID INSURANCE-WS
DEFERRED INFLOWS-LEASES
INTEREST RECEIVABLE-LEASES
LONG TERM LEASE RECEIVABLE
SHORT TERM LEASE RECEIVABLE
LAND
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
EQUIPMENT
WATER SYSTEM
SEWER SYSTEM
BUILDINGS-WSF
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-WS
COST OF ISSUANCE 2014
2014 CERTIFICATE FUND
2018 CERTIFICATE FUND
2018 COP CONSTRUCTION FUND
NET PENSION ASSET
DEFERRED PENSION OUTFLOWS

Total Assets:

AP PENDING (DUE TO POOLED CASH) - W
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - WS
RETURNED CHECKSWS
ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBT-WS
WAGES PAYABLE
COMPENSATED ABSENCES
FICA WITHHOLDING
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING
MISSOURI WITHHOLDING
LAGERS PAYABLE
GROUP INSURANCE PAYABLE
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE
Other Escrow
DUE TO GENERAL FUND
DUE TO RECREATION FUND
SALES TAX PAYABLE
MO PRIMACY TAX
WATER POLLUTION SERVICE CONNECTIOI
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS-WS
LEASE PURCHASE-W/S
INTEREST PAYABLE
2014 COP PAYABLE
2018 COP Payable
NET PENSION LIABILITY
DEFERRED PENSION INFLOWS
Total Liability:

Balance

2,821,124.33
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
223,098.99
15,606.45
0.00

0.00
22,427.50
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
273,272.75
435,183.34
1,054,558.02
4,576,733.19
9,165,307.07
17,140.01
-6,474,139.51
0.00

0.00

57.89

0.00
134,963.00
68,966.00

12,334,299.03

34,442.29
129,975.70
162.61
0.00
13,260.14
10,399.97
0.00

0.00
2,086.59
8,641.48
2,647.72
0.00
633,432.41
0.00

0.00
-2,539.82
465.70
3,102.42
264,489.30
85,800.60
33,701.03
920,000.00
3,190,000.00
0.00
27,618.00

5,357,686.14

12,334,299.03

As Of 06/30/2024




Balance Sheet As Of 06/30/2024

Account Name Balance
20-30000 RETAINED EARNINGS 7,257,240.61
Total Beginning Equity: 7,257,240.61

Total Revenue 1,712,027:11
Total Expense 1,992,654.83
Revenues Over/Under Expenses - -280,627.15
Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 6,976,612.89

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 12,334,299.03




Balance Sheet

Account
Fund: 30 - PARKS FUND
Assets

30-01001

30-10000

30-10100

30-11100

30-12000

30-12200

30-12300

30-12400

30-15000

30-15050

30-15100

30-15200

30-15300

30-15400

30-16000

30-17000

30-17001

30-17002

30-17003

Liability
30-20010
30-20100
30-20500
30-21500
30-22000
30-22100
30-22200
30-23100
30-23200
30-23300
30-25000
30-25550
30-25800
30-25850
30-25900
30-25950

Equity
30-30000

Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

CLAIM ON POOLED CASH - PARKS FUND

CASH IN BANK - 4596

CASH RESERVES - 4597

PETTY CASH-PKS

CASH PARK- PROJECTS

CASH YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP

CASH - TICKET RESERVE

2008 RESERVE FUND RESTRICTED

PROJECT FUND

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-PKS

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-COLLECTIONS

DUE FROM GENERAL FUND

DUE FROM WATER/SEWER FUND

SALES TAXES RECEIVABLE

AD-VALOREM TAXES RECEIVABLE

PREPAID INSURANCE-PKS

DEFERRED INFLOWS-LEASES

INTEREST RECEIVABLE-LEASES

LONG TERM LEASE RECEIVABLE

SHORT TERM LEASE RECEIVABLE
Total Assets:

AP PENDING (DUE TO POOLED CASH) - PK

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - PKS
RETURNED CHECKS-PKS
ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBT-PKS
WAGES PAYABLE

FICA WITHHOLDING

FEDERAL WITHHOLDING
MISSOURI WITHHOLDING
LAGERS PAYABLE

GROUP INSURANCE PAYABLE
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE
DUE TO GENERAL FUND

DUE TO WATER/SEWER FUND
CUSTOMER DEPOSITSPKS
CUSTOMER IN-HOUSE CREDIT
MID-MISSOURI BANK

LEASE PURCHASE-PARKS

Total Liability:

FUND BALANCE

Total Beginning Equity:

Total Equity and Current Surplus {Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

113,461.53
0.00

0.00
240.00
1,926.85
2,402.53
0.00

0.00

0.33

62.50

0.00

0.00

0.00
52,675.33
67,072.90
13,139.12
-185,473.67
844.54
191,771.94
5,747.00

263,870.90

12,439.01
3,514.17
0.00
.00
8,173.07
0.00
0.00
989.58
1,771.95
5,334.65
594.00
0.00
0.00
2,266.25
2,787.50
0.00
0.00

37,870.18

212,025.42

212,025.42

1,333,593.37
1,319,618.07
13,975.30

226,000.72

___ 26387080

263,870.90

As 0f 06/30/2024




Balance Sheet

Account
Fund: 99 - POOLED CASH
Assets

99-01000

99-01100

92-01200

93-01300

99.01400

99-17000

Liabillty
99-20000
99-21500
99-27000

Name

POOLED CASH - GENERAL
POOLED CASH - JIS COURT
POOLED CASH - MID MISSOURI CD
POOLED CASH - FREEDOM BANK CD 5654
POOLED CASH - FREEDOM BANK CD 4603
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

Total Assets:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CONTROL
WAGES PAYABLE
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

Total Liabllity:
Total Equity and Current Surplus {Defleit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

7,837,642.20
2,266.85
0.00

0.00

0.00
37,301.31
7,877,210.36

37,301.31
0.00
7,839,909.05

7,877,210.36

7,877,210.36

7,877,210.36

As Of 06/30/2024



City of Willard, MO

Fund: 10 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue

Department: 100 - General Government

10-200-40850
10-100-40980
10-100-41000
10-100-41100
10-100-41200
10-100-41300
10-100-43000
10-100-44100
10-100-44110
10-100-45300
10-100-45400
10-100-45500

Department: 200 -

10-200-40800
10-200-42000
10-200-44520
10-200-45100

10-200-45000

Department: 250 -

10-250-40800
10-250-44500
10-250-44510
10-250-44520

Department: 300 -

10:300-40800
10-300-42000
10-300-45410
10-300-45450

Department: 400 -

10-400-40930

Department: 500 -

10-500-42000

Expense

Department: 100 -

10-100-50130
10-100-50310
10-100-50500

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME-GCG
CONVENIENCE FEE-GCG
VETERAN'S MEMORIAL
FRANCHISE CABLE TV

FRANCHISE ELECTRIC

FRANCHISE GAS

FRANCHISE MOBILE PHONE LEASE
INTEREST INCOME-GCG
MERCHANTS LICENSES

BUILDING PERMITS

TAX REAL ESTATE-GCG

TAX SALES & USE REVENUES-GCG
TAX SALES CAP IMP-GCG
TRANSFER FROM GCG

CAPITAL ASSET SALES-GCG

Department: 100 - General Government Total: -

Law
MISC INCOME - LAW
GRANT REVENUES-LAW
LAW OTHER INCOME-LAW
LAW ENFORCEMENT SALES TAX
TAX STATE LET ACCOUNT
CAPITAL ASSET SALES
Department: 200 - Law Total:

Court
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME-COURT
TRAFFIC FINES-COURT
OTHER FINES-COURT
COURT INCOME OTHER-COURT
Department: 250 - Court Total:

Streets
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME-STREETS
GRANT REVENUES-STREETS
TAX MOTOR VEHICLE
TAX COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE
Department: 300 - Streets Total:

Planning & Development
PLANNING AND ZONING
Department: 400 - Planning & Development Total:

Emergency Management
GRANT REVENUES-EM
Department: 500 - Emergency Management Total:

Revenue Total:

General Government
SUPPLIES-GCG
VETERAN'S MEMORIAL EXPENSES-GCG
BUILDING MAINTENANCE-GCG

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal; 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
6,000.00 6,000.00 60.49 1,658.33 4,341.67
2,000.00 2,000.00 14.70 153.90 1,846.10
240.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 240.00
18,200.00 18,200.00 0.00 5,977.54 12,222.46
330,000.00 330,000.00 19,280.97 132,852.04 197,147.96
76,000.00 76,000.00 3,306.77 47,035.03 28,964.97
70,000.00 70,000.00 2,342.56 51,808.36 18,191.64
100,000.00 100,000.00 10,069.36 65,894.98 34,105.02
7,000.00 7,000.00 200.00 3,650.00 3,350.00
42,000.00 100,000.00 5,845.00 88,140.00 11,860.00
250,700.00 250,700.00 274.12 222,627.54 28,072.46
900,000.00 900,000.00 76,043.39 476,387.14 423,612.86
350,000.00 350,000.00 25,177.27 161,189.22 188,810.78
0.00 92,679.00 0.00 0.00 92,679.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2,153,140.00  2,303,819.00 142,614.63  1,257,374.08  1,046,444.92
500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 15,419.11 19,580.89
13,500.00 13,500.00 54.00 1,012.42 12,487.58
132,000.00 132,000.00 7,702.50 58,851.49 73,148.51
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
0.00 18,000.00 0.00 17,996.50 3.50
181,100.00 199,100.00 7,756.50 93,279.52 105,820.48
500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
115,000.00 60,000.00 6,407.97 29,261.22 30,738.78
5,000.00 5,000.00 279.00 2,246.00 2,754.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
120,600.00 65,600.00 6,686.97 31,507.22 34,092.78
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
377,060.00 377,060.00 0.00 0.00 377,060.00
310,000.00 310,000.00 28,340.70 160,252.92 149,747.08
39,259.00 39,259.00 0.00 43,807.34 -4,548.34
726,419.00 726,419.00 28,340.70 204,060.26 522,358.74
25,000.00 25,000.00 20.00 1,690.31 23,309.69
25,000.00 25,000.00 20.00 1,690.31 23,309.69
8,458.00 8,458.00 0.00 0.00 8,458.00

~ 8,458.00 8,458.00 0.00 0.00 8,458.00
3,214,717.00  3,328,396.00 185,418.80 1,587,911.39  1,740,484.61
2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 406.61 1,593.39
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 275.68 72432
1,000.00 1,000.00 339.70 566.29 433.71




Income Statement

10-100-50550
10-100-50600
10-100-50700
10-100-50750
10-100-51000
10-100-52000
10-100-55200
10-100-55400
10-100-55500
10-100-55600
10-100-55800
10-100-55850
10-100-55900
10-100-56000
10-100-56200
10-100-56400
10-100-56450
10-100-56500
10-100-56890
10-100-56900
10-100-56910
10-100-56940
10-100-56950
10-100-56960
10-100-57400
10-100-61000
10-100-61050

10-100-62100
10-100-62300
10-100-70000
10-100-71000
10-100-75000
10-100-90000
10-100-90500
10-100-91000
10-100-91500
10-100-92000
10-100-93000
10-100-95500
10-100-97380

Department: 100 - General Government Total:

Department: 200 - Law
10-200-50130
10-200-50300
10-200-50500
10-200-50550
10-200-50600
10-200-50700
10-200-50750
10-200-51000
10-200-52000
10-200-55200
10-200-55500
10-200-55600
10-200-55800
10-200-55850
10-200-56000
10-200-56200

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-GCG
MISCELLANEOQUS EXPENSE-GCG
OFFICE SUPPLIES-GCG
POSTAGE-GCG

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE-GCG
SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIPMENT-GCG
ADVERTISING-GCG

AUDIT EXPENSE-GCG
BANK/CREDIT CARD FEES-GEN
CONTRACT LABOR-GCG

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS-GCG
EQUIPMENT RENTAL-GEN
ELECTION EXPENSE-GCG
INSURANCE-GCG

LEGAL-GCG

PROFESSIONAL-GCG

CONTRACT SERVICES/SECURITY-GCG
SAFETY PROGRAM-GCG

TRAVEL EXPENSE-ELECTED OFFICIAL
TRAVEL EXPENSE-GCG

TRAVEL EXPENSE-FINANCE

TRAINING & EDUCATION-ELECTED OFFICIA

TRAINING & EDUCATION-GEN
TRAINING & EDUCATION-FINANCE

EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE CONTRACTS-GCG

TELEPHONE-GCG
INTERNET-GCG

UTILITIES ELECTRIC-GCG
UTILITIES GAS-GCG

UTILITIES OTHER-GCG

VEHICLE EXPENSES FUEL-GCG
VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT-GCG
VEHICLE LEASE-GENERAL
SALARIES-GCG

SALARIES OVERTIME-GCG
SALARIES-ELECTED OFFICIALS
PAYROLL TAXES-GCG
RETIREMENT-GCG

GROUP INSURANCE-GCG
CAPITAL ASSET EXP EQUIPMENT-GCG
TRANSFER TO PARKS-GCG

SUPPLIES-LAW

DARE-LAW

BUILDING MAINTENANCE-LAW
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-LAW
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE-LAW
OFFICE SUPPLIES-LAW
POSTAGE-LAW

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-LAW
SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIPMENT-LAW
ADVERTISING-LAW
BANK/CREDIT CARD FEES-LAW
CONTRACT LABOR-LAW

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS-LAW
EQUIPMENT RENTAL-LAW
INSURANCE-LAW

LEGAL-LAW

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
600.00 1,200.00 0.00 818.86 381.14
100.00 8,500.00 1,000.00 3,830.09 4,669.91
7,500.00 7,500.00 129.43 3,741.15 3,758.85
1,600.00 1,900.00 290.68 1,064.16 835.84
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 145.98 891.27 108.73
4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 350.76 3,649.24
104,000.00 104,850.00 0.00 0.00 104,850.00
800.00 800.00 25.03 50.82 749.18
500.00 500.00 0.00 2,445.64 -1,945.64
3,500.00 4,850.00 34.00 1,168.35 3,681.65
1,000.00 1,000.00 56.42 389.20 610.80
6,300.00 31,000.00 23,531.34 30,111.80 888.20
6,030.00 6,635.00 980.91 5,455.47 1,179.53
16,000.00 20,000.00 4,998.59 12,887.07 7,112.93
30,000.00 44,000.00 357.00 42,371.10 1,628.90
400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
150.00 300.00 0.00 116.96 183.04
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 200.00 200.00 800.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 27.02 790.85 209.15
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 30.00 970.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 570.00 717.00 283.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 350.00 650.00
15,000.00 16,200.00 0.00 9,378.84 6,821.16
2,000.00 2,000.00 87.77 1,076.62 923.38
7,400.00 7,400.00 494.55 2,671.11 4,728.89
8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 2,286.60 5,713.40
2,010.00 2,010.00 53.91 1,462.38 547.62
800.00 800.00 94.50 489.53 310.47
200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
100.00 100.00 5.71 22.44 77.56
1,520.00 785.00 65.33 620.16 164.84
123,281.00 209,490.00 13,016.99 87,029.23 122,460.77
500.00 2,000.00 245.77 1,075.32 924.68
5,400.00 5,400.00 415.38 2,699.97 2,700.03
10,335.00 17,351.00 1,029.16 7,381.02 9,969.98
10,285.00 17,840.00 618.66 4,097.96 13,742.04
31,755.00 36,696.00 1,826.57 13,534.53 23,161.47
16,900.00 43,440.00 13,173.00 31,679.21 11,760.79
1,638.00 243,906.00 0.00 0.00 243,906.00
430,704.00 862,153.00 63,813.40 274,534.05 587,618.95
2,500.00 2,500.00 396.95 2,017.62 482.38
1,700.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 294.29 4,705.71
700.00 700.00 13.08 110.64 589.36
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
1,200.00 1,200.00 60.77 556.84 ©643.16
250.00 250.00 2.88 21.07 228.93
500.00 500.00 8.63 8.63 491.37
7,000.00 7,000.00 420.27 2,879.65 4,120.35
200.00 200.00 55.81 55.81 144.19
50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
500.00 500.00 0.00 75.00 425.00
2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 400.45 2,399.55
1,800.00 1,800.00 98.53 683.28 1,116.72
41,000.00 41,000.00 4,029.83 21,113.18 19,886.82
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00




Income Statement

10-200-56400
10-200-56450
10-200-56500
10-200-56900
10-200-56950
10-200-57400
10-200-61000
10-200-61050
10-200-62000
10-200-62100
10-200-62300
10-200-70000
10-200-71000
10-200-71100
10-200-75000
10-200-90000
10-200-90500
10-200-91500
10-200-92000
10-200-92500
10-200-93000
10-200-95100
10-200-95500

Department: 250 - Court
10-250-50130
10-250-50500
10-250-50550
10-250-50600
10-250-50700
10-250-50750
10-250-51000
10-250-52000
10-250-55200
10-250-55500
10-250-55800
10-250-55850
10-250-56000
10-250-56200
10-250-56400
10-250-56450
10-250-56910
10-250-56960
10-250-57400
10-250-61000
10-250-61050
10-250-71100
10-250-80000
10-250-81000
10-250-81100
10-250-82000
10-250-90000
10-250-90500
10-250-91500
10-250-92000
10-250-93000

PROFESSIONAL-LAW

CONTRACT SERVICES/SECURITY-LAW
SAFETY PROGRAM-LAW

TRAVEL EXPENSE-LAW

TRAINING & EDUCATION-LAW
EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE CONTRACTS-LAW
TELEPHONE-LAW

INTERNET-LAW

UTILITIES ELECTRIC-LAW

UTILITIES GAS-LAW

UTILITIES OTHER-LAW

VEHICLE EXPENSES FUEL-LAW
VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT-LAW
EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT-LAW
VEHICLE LEASE-LAW

SALARIES-LAW

SALARIES OVERTIME-LAW

PAYROLL TAXES-LAW
RETIREMENT-LAW

UNIFORMS-LAW

GROUP INSURANCE-LAW

CAPITAL ASSET EXP-LAW

CAPITAL ASSET EXP EQUIPMENT-LAW

Department: 200 - Law Total:

SUPPLIES-COURT

BUILDING MAINTENANCE-COURT
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE-COURT
OFFICE SUPPLIES-COURT
POSTAGE-COURT

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-COURT
SUPPLIES SMALL TOOLS-COURT
ADVERTISING EXPENSE-COURT
BANK/CREDIT CARD FEES-COURT
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS-COURT
EQUIPMENT RENTAL-COURT
INSURANCE-COURT

LEGAL-COURT

PROFESSIONAL-COURT

CONTRACT SERVICE/SECURITY-COURT
TRAVEL COURT

TRAINING COURT

EQUIP/SOFTWARE CONTRACTS-COURT
TELEPHONE-COURT
INTERNET-COURT

EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT-COURT
COURT AUTOMATION-COURT

CVC FEES

POST FUND-COURT

SHERIFF'S RETIREMENT FUND-COURT
SALARIES-COURT

SALARIES OVERTIME-COURT
PAYROLL TAXES-COURT
RETIREMENT-COURT

GROUP INSURANCE-COURT

Department: 250 - Court Total:

Department: 300 - Streets

10-300:50130

SUPPLIES-STREETS

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

Origlnal Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
68,000.00 68,000.00 4,902.31 22,492.78 45,507.22
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
400.00 400.00 0.00 855.05 -455.05
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 65.71 934.29
20,000.00 20,000.00 350.00 907.00 19,093.00
18,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 3,840.15 12,159.85
3,500.00 3,500.00 208.90 1,253.61 2,246.39
7,000.00 7,000.00 574.57 3,151.23 3,848.77
5,050.00 5,050.00 0.00 1,412.59 3,637.41
3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 1,967.93 1,232.07
600.00 600.00 63.00 326.44 273.56
25,000.00 25,000.00 1,805.13 9,951.24 15,048.76
10,000.00 10,000.00 18.00 1,103.81 8,896.19
500.00 500.00 0.00 295.43 204.57
17,600.00 17,600.00 1,435.27 8,761.88 8,838.12
644,047.00 641,001.00 41,689.21 281,141.49 359,859.51
3,000.00 3,000.00 164.87 1,747.08 1,252.92
51,764.00 51,520.00 3,044.19 20,423.07 31,096.93
62,924.00 66,037.00 4,129.92 27,817.25 38,219.75
10,000.00 10,000.00 2,003.89 3,884.07 6,115.93
107,264.00 98,885.00 6,003.70 44,657.63 54,227.37
2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 15.04 1,984.96
45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 6,313.96 38,686.04
1,172,249.00 1,161,693.00 71,479.71 470,600.90 691,092.10
200.00 200.00 0.00 67.09 132,91
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 33.54 66.46
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
1,200.00 1,500.00 85.45 632.43 867.57
500.00 500.00 52.97 62.10 437.90
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 12.98 87.02
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300.00 300.00 16.69 33.38 266.62
250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
120.00 120.00 6.27 43.87 76.13
3,000.00 3,000.00 583.33 1,833.33 1,166.67
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
15,000.00 15,000.00 936.00 5,812.68 9,187.32
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
1,550.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,229.29 770.71
760.00 760.00 62.68 376.08 383.92
3,550.00 3,550.00 295.88 1,563.85 1,986.15
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 329.00 1,669.31 3,330.69
5,000.00 5,000.00 335.11 1,700.29 3,299.71
750.00 750.00 47.00 238.45 511.55
100.00 100.00 0.00 21.00 79.00
64,026.00 64,026.00 4,804.34 32,081.59 31,944.41
100.00 100.00 1.55 5.52 94.48
5,130.00 5,130.00 352.81 2,364.04 2,765.96
4,561.00 4,955.00 384.27 2,447.61 2,507.39
13,120.00 13,214.00 1,287.67 8,035.73 5,178.27
126,867.00 128,105.00 9,581.02 60,264.16 67,840.84
25,000.00 25,000.00 71.32 7,180.93 17,819.07




Income Statement

10-300-50700
10-300-50750
10-300 51000
10-300-52000
10-300-55200
10-300-55600
10-300-55800
10-300-55850
10-300-56000
10-300-56200
10-300-56400
10-300-56500
10-300-56900
10-300-56950
10-300-57400
10-300-61000
10-300-61050
10-300-61110
10-300-62000
10-300-62100
10-300-70000
10-300-70100
10-300-71000
10-300-71100
10-300-75000
10-300-75100
10-300-90000
10-300-90500
10-300-91500
10-300-92000
10-300-92500
10-300-93000
10-300-25100
10-300-95500

BUILDING MAINTENANCE-STREETS
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-STREETS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE-STREETS
OFFICE SUPPLIES-STREETS
POSTAGE-STS

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE-STREETS
SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIPMENT-STREETS
ADVERTISING-STS

CONTRACT LABOR-STREETS

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS-STREETS
EQUIPMENT RENTAL-STREETS
INSURANCE-STREETS

LEGAL EXPENSE-STS
PROFESSIONAL-STREETS

SAFETY PROGRAM-STREETS

TRAVEL EXPENSE-STREETS

TRAINING & EDUCATION-STS
EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE CONTRACTS-STRE
TELEPHONE-STREETS
INTERNET-STREETS

STREET LIGHTS STREETS

UTILITIES ELECTRIC-STREETS

UTILITIES GAS-STREETS

VEHICLE EXPENSE FUEL-STREETS
EQUIPMENT FUEL-STREETS

VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT-STREETS
EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT-STREETS
VEHICLE LEASE-STREETS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

SALARIES-STREETS

SALARIES OVERTIME-STREETS
PAYROLL TAXES-STREETS
RETIREMENT-STREETS
UNIFORMS-STREETS

GROUP INSURANCE-STREETS

CAPITAL ASSET EXP-STREETS

CAPITAL ASSET EXP EQUIPMENT-STREETS

Department: 300 - Streets Total:

Department: 400 - Planning & Development

10-400-50130
10-400-50550
10-400-50700
10-400-50750
10-400-51000
10-400-52000
10-400-55200
10-400-55600
10.400-55800
10-400-55850
10-400-56000
10-400-56200
10-400-56400
10-400-56950
10:400.57400
10-400-61000
10-400-61050
10:400-70000

SUPPLIES-P&D

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-P&D
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE-P&D
OFFICE SUPPLIES-P&D
POSTAGE-P&D

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-P&D
SUPPLIES-SMALL EQUIPMENT
ADVERTISING-P&D

CONTRACT LABOR-P&D

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS-P&D
EQUIPMENT RENTAL-P&D
INSURANCE-P&D

LEGAL-P&D
PROFESSIONAL-P&D

TRAVEL EXPENSE-P&D
TRAINING & EDUCATION-P&D
EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE CONTRACTS-P&D
TELEPHONE-P&D
INTERNET-P&D

VEHICLE EXPENSE FUEL-P&D

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Actlvity Remaining
4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 23.97 3,976.03
100.00 100.00 0.00 9.61 90.39
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
500.00 500.00 0.00 29.00 471.00
50.00 50.00 0.00 0.32 49.68
20,000.00 20,000.00 9,776.61 18,787.04 1,212.96
3,000.00 3,000.00 268.56 2,365.04 634.96
200.00 200.00 0.00 151.20 48.80
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
3,050.00 3,050.00 0.00 0.00 3,050.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 494.80 1,505.20
12,900.00 12,900.00 1,254.17 6,629.17 6,270.83
500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
3,000.00 3,000.00 36.00 391.30 2,608.70
300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
100.00 100.00 D.00 0.00 100.00
1,000.00 3,100.00 0.00 2,969.27 130.73
1,500.00 1,500.00 88.75 612.57 887.43
3,800.00 3,800.00 305.79 1,616.22 2,183.78
67,000.00 67,000.00 0.00 28,678.31 38,321.69
3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 1,653.87 1,546.13
300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
5,500.00 5,500.00 695.00 3,057.43 2,442.57
1,500.00 1,500.00 49.00 144.38 1,355.62
2,000.00 3,500.00 178.01 2,849.00 651.00
5,000.00 8,000.00 187.39 6,395.73 1,604.27
18,929.00 18,929.00 1,563.38 9,317.11 9,611.89
6,400.00 6,400.00 529.87 3,179.22 3,220.78
128,743.00 85,400.00 65,172.51 35,445.71 49,954.29
2,000.00 2,000.00 72.47 524.02 1,475.98
10,459.00 6,992.00 472.12 2,726.38 4,265.62
10,653.00 8,172.00 626.38 3,323.84 4,848.16
1,400.00 1,600.00 56.83 635.47 964.53
26,854.00 21,271.00 1,134.00 5,745.81 15,525.19
478,825.00 528,825.00 7,660.87 22,381.27 506,443.73
12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 17.50 11,982.50
863,563.00 865,489.00 31,199.03 167,335.49 698,153.51
300.00 300.00 0.00 71.24 228.76
101.00 101.00 0.00 0.00 101.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
500.00 2,000.00 1,365.50 1,746.76 253.24
250.00 250.00 5.04 15.04 234.96
200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
300.00 1,000.00 138.99 1,032.93 -32.93
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 499.88 500.12
0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
250.00 250.00 160.00 160.00 90.00
500.00 500.00 29.56 199.91 300.09
4,349.00 4,349.00 422.67 2,234.77 2,114.23
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 S5,000.00
75,000.00 50,000.00 8,320.50 21,666.09 28,333.91
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 148.39 851.61
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,095.00 -95.00
7,500.00 12,500.00 ) 0.00 4,164.67 8,335.33
1,480.00 1,480.00 103.06 618.43 861.57
3,800.00 3,800.00 295.88 1,563.85 2,236.1S
0.00 0.00 63.80 146.48 -146.48




Income Statement

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
10-400-71000 VEHICLE REPAIR 8& MAINT-P&D 0.00 594.00 51.39 257.12 336.88
10-400-75000 VEHICLE LEASE-P&D 3,040.00 7,063.00 587.93 2,921.94 4,141.06
10-400-90000 SALARIES-P&D 96,005.00 119,266.00 9,460.47 51,502.17 67,763.83
10-400-90500 SALARIES QVERTIME-P&D 300.00 300.00 311 61.50 238.50
10-400-91500 PAYROLL TAXES-P&D 7,704.00 9,565.00 697.85 3,796.33 5,768.67
10-400-92000 RETIREMENT-P&D 8,036.00 11,179.00 324.92 1,954.76 9,224.24
10-400-93000 GROUP INSURANCE-P&D 14,665.00 17,691.00 667.75 4,270.87 13,420.13
Department: 400 - Planning & Development Total: 232,380.00 275,488.00 22,702.42 . 100,128.13 175,359.87
Department: 450 - Economic Development
10-450-55800 DUES & UBSCRIPTIONS - ECO DEV 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00
10-450-56300 MARKETING EXPENSE - ECO DEV 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
10-450-56400 PROFESSIONAL - ECO DEV 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
10-450-56900 TRAVEL EXPENSE - ECO DEV 1,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
10-450-56950 TRAINING & EDUCATION - ECO DEV 1,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
10-450-90000 SALARIES - ECO DEV 0.00 3,285.00 0.00 3,283.08 192
10-450-91500 PAYROLL TAX - ECO DEV 0.00 255.00 0.00 251.06 3.94
10-450-92000 RETIREMENT - ECO DEV 0.00 118.00 0.00 117.31 0.69
10-450-93000 GROUP INSURANCE-ECO DEV 0.00 10.00 0.00 9.90 0.10
Department: 450 - Economic Development Total: — 13,000.00 15,668.00 0.00 3,661.35 12,006.65
Department: 500 - Emergency Management
10-500-50700 OFFICE SUPPLIES-EM 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
10-500-51000 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE-EM 200.00 200.00 0.00 925.00 -725.00
10-500-55600 CONTRACT LABOR-EM 19,000.00 19,000.00 0.00 8,668.00 10,332.00
10-500-56900 TRAVEL EXPENSE-EM 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
10-500-56950 TRAINING & EDUCATION-EM 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
Department: 500 - Emergency Management Total: - 19,800.00 19,800.00 0.00 9,593.00 10,207.00
Expense Total: 2,858,563.00 3,328,396.00 198,775.58 1,086,117.08 2,242,278.92
Fund: 10 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit}: 356,154.00 0.00 -13,356.78 501,794.31




Income Statement

Fund: 20 - WATER AND SEWER FUND
Revenue
Department: 600 - Water
20-600-40700
20-600-40800
20-600-40850
20-600-40920
20-600-42000
20-600-43000
20-600-46000
20-600-48510
20-600-48515
20-600-48520
20-600-48525
20-600-45000

METER REPLACEMENT/ INSTALLATIONS-W
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME-WATER
CONVENIENCE FEE-WATER

PENALTY INCOME-WATER

GRANT RECEIPTS-WATER

INTEREST INCOME-WATER

TRANSFER IN-WATER

WATER SALES - CITY COMMERCIAL (WATER
WATER SALES - RURAL COMMERCIAL (WAT
WATER SALES - CITY RESIDENTIAL (WATER)
WATER SALES - RURAL RESIDENTIAL (WATE
CAPITAL ASSET SALES-WATER

Department: 600 - Water Total:

Department: 700 - Sewer

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME-SEWER
CONVENIENCE FEE-SEWER
PENALTY INCOME-SEWER
TRASH INCOME-SEWER
GRANT RECEIPTS-SEWER
HOOK UP FEES RECEIVE-SEWER
INTEREST INCOME-SEWER
TRANSFER IN-SEWER

SEWER SALES-SEWER

CAPITAL ASSET SALES-SEWER

20-700-40850
20-700-40920
20-700.40960
20-700-42000
20-700-42100
20-700-43000
20-700-46060
20-700-48800

Revenue Total:

Expense
Department: 600 - Water
20-600-50000
20-600-50130
20-600-50200
20-600-50300
20-600-50500
20-600-50550
20-600-50600
20-600-50700
20-600-50750
20-600-51000
20-600-52000
20-600-52500
20-600-55200
20-600-55400
20-600-55500
20-600-55600
20-600:55800
20-600-55850
20:600-56000
20-600-56200
20-600-56400
20-600-56500
20-600-56200
20-600-56950
20-600-57400
20-600-61000
20-600-61050

CHEMICALS-WATER
SUPPLIES-WATER

LABORATORY FEES-WATER
LABORATORY SUPPLIES-WATER
BUILDING MAINTENANCE-WATER
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-WATER
MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE-WATER
OFFICE SUPPLIES-WATER
POSTAGE-WATER

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE-WATER
SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIPMENT-WATER
METER REPLACEMENT-WATER
ADVERTISING-WATER

AUDIT EXPENSE-WATER
BANK/CREDIT CARD FEES-WATER
CONTRACT LABOR--WATER

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS-WATER
EQUIPMENT RENTAL-WATER
INSURANCE-WATER

LEGAL-WATER
PROFESSIONAL-WATER

SAFETY PROGRAM-WATER

TRAVEL EXPENSE-WATER

TRAINING & EDUCATION-WATER
EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE CONTRACTS-WAT
TELEPHONE WATER
INTERNET-WATER

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

Department: 700 - Sewer Total:

Orlginal Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
35,000.00 85,000.00 3,955.00 76,694.00 8,306.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 30.00 859.73 140.27
22,000.00 22,000.00 1,752.83 9,368.10 12,631.90
45,000.00 45,000.00 3,770.97 22,156.73 22,843.27
3,750.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,115.50 84.50
30,000.00 30,000.00 2,910.80 19,641.48 10,358.52
713,040.00 1,054,631.00 0.00 0.00 1,054,631.00
132,825.00 120,750.00 7,345.81 44,502.52 76,247.48
8,400.00 7,718.00 563.51 3,119.66 4,598.34
679,907.00 615,300.00 52,106.91 290,539.61 324,760.39
425,000.00 412,125.00 33,959.09 184,639.08 227,485.92
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 4,725.50 274.50
2,100,922.00 2,402,724.00 106,394.92 660,361.91 1,742,362.09
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
22,000.00 22,000.00 1,742.40 9,359.98 12,640.02
35,000.00 35,000.00 2,791.21 14,449.16 20,550.84
0.00 12,000.00 0.00 11,893.09 106.91
708,668.00 708,668.00 0.00 98,882.18 609,785.82
40,000.00 110,000.00 6,600.00 111,300.00 -1,300.00
30,000.00 30,000.00 2,910.80 19,641.48 10,358.52
605,000.00 832,360.00 0.00 0.00 832,360.00
1,780,000.00 1,613,233.00 139,610.21 781,413.81 831,819.19
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 4,725.50 274.50
3,226,668.00 3,369,261.00 153,654.62 1,051,665.20 2,317,595.80
5,327,590.00 5,771,985.00 260,049.54 1,712,027.11 4,059,957.89
20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 6,503.76 13,496.24
60,000.00 60,000.00 14,166.85 37,701.64 22,298.36
2,000.00 2,000.00 183.00 781.00 1,219.00
29,447.00 29,447.00 0.00 538.63 28,908.37
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 47.98 4,952.02
500.00 500.00 0.00 42.65 457.35
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
3,500.00 3,500.00 £9.99 1,459.92 2,040.08
13,000.00 13,000.00 1,002.93 5,922.54 7,077.46
80,000.00 80,000.00 10,719.62 48,105.08 31,894.92
10,000.00 10,000.00 1,406.45 3,809.52 6,190.48
20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 8,636.73 11,363.27
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.16 899.84
6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00
19,000.00 19,000.00 3,818.30 16,788.56 2,211.44
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 675.00 1,425.00
2,000.00 3,000.00 28.65 2,092.31 907.69
25,854.00 25,854.00 2,622.92 13,395.42 12,458.58
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
60,000.00 71,400.00 4,659.50 13,446.93 57,953.07
200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0 0.00 1,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 125.00 1,875.00
21,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 13,081.42 11,918.58
2,400.00 2,400.00 139.92 999.52 1,400.48
6,025.00 6,025.00 485.98 2,591.56 3,433.44




Income Statement

20-600-62000
20-600-62100
20-600-62300
20-600-70000
20-600-70100
20-600-71000
20-600-71100
20-600-75000
20-600-75100
20-600-90000
20-600-90500
20-600-91500
20-600-92000
20-600-92100
20-600-92500
20-600-93000
20-600-95100
20-600-95500
20-600-96000
20-600-96200
20-600-36400
20-600-97100
20-600-97300

Department: 700 - Sewer
20-700-50000
20-700-50130
20-700-50350
20-700-50500
20-700-50550
20-700-50600
20-700-50700
20-700-50750
20-700-51000
20-700-52000
20-700-55100
20-700-55400
20-700-55500
20-700-55600
20-700-55800
20-700-55850
20-700-56000
20-700-56200
20-700-56400
20-700-56500
20-700-56600
20-700-56900
20-700-56950
20-700-57200
20-700-57400
20-700-58000
20-700-61000
20-700-61050
20-700-62000
20-700-62100
20-700-62300
20-700-70000
20-700-70100

UTILITIES ELECTRIC-WATER

UTILITIES GAS-WATER

UTILITIES OTHER-WATER

VEHICLE EXPENSE FUEL-WATER

EQUIPMENT FUEL-WATER

VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT-WATER

EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT-WATER

VEHICLE LEASE-WATER

EQUIPMENT LEASE

SALARIES-WATER

SALARIES OVERTIME-WATER

PAYROLL TAXES-WATER

RETIREMENT-WATER

PENSION EXPENSE-WATER

UNIFORMS-WATER

GROUP INSURANCE-WATER

CAPITAL ASSET EXP-WATER

CAPITAL ASSET EXP EQUIPMENT-WATER

PRINCIPAL EXPENSE-WATER

INTEREST EXPENSE-WATER

FISCAL AGENT FEES-WATER

BAD DEBT EXPENSE-WATER

TRANSFER TO GCG-WATER
Department: 600 - Water Total:

CHEMICALS

SUPPLIES-SEWER

PERMIT FEES-SEWER

BUILDING MAINTENANCE-SEWER
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-SEWER
MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE-SEWER
OFFICE SUPPLIES-SEWER
POSTAGE-SEWER

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE-SEWER
SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIPMENT-SEWER
HOOK UP EXPENSE-SEWER
ADVERTISING-SEWER

AUDIT EXPENSE-SEWER
BANK/CREDIT CARD FEES-SEWER
CONTRACT LABOR-SEWER

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS-SEWER
EQUIPMENT RENTAL-SEWER
INSURANCE-SEWER

LEGAL-SEWER
PROFESSIONAL-SEWER

SAFETY PROGRAM-SEWER

CITIZEN TRASH EXPENSE-SEWER
TRAVEL EXPENSE-SEWER

TRAINING & EDUCATION-SEWER
RECYCLE CENTER EXPENSE
EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE CONTRACTS-SEW
SPRINGFIELD SEWER CHARGES-SEWER
TELEPHONE-SEWER
INTERNET-SEWER

UTILITIES ELECTRIC-SEWER

UTILITIES GAS-SEWER

UTILITIES OTHER-SEWER

VEHICLE EXPENSE FUEL-SEWER
EQUIPMENT FUEL-SEWER

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remalning
120,600.00 120,600.00 0.00 41,350.27 79,249.73
5,000.00 5,000.00 52.91 1,688.37 3,311.63
2,400.00 2,400.00 214.42 1,110.81 1,289.19
10,000.00 10,000.00 1,390.01 5,961.71 4,038.29
4,500.00 4,500.00 98.00 288.74 4,211.26
4,000.00 4,000.00 356.03 5,421.32 -1,421.32
3,000.00 3,000.00 104.80 615.36 2,384.64
37,860.00 37,860.00 3,126.76 18,634.22 19,225.78
15,894.00 15,894.00 1,059.73 6,358.38 9,535.62
456,794.00 462,836.00 34,897.88 214,866.79 247,969.21
4,000.00 4,000.00 448.71 3,543.94 456.06
36,863.00 37,347.00 2,660.54 16,400.28 20,946.72
40,366.00 43,649.00 2,897.34 18,434.57 25,214.43
40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00
2,700.00 3,100.00 113.66 1,270.99 1,829.01
76,777.00 68,971.00 6,191.93 43,488.80 25,482.20
176,000.00 297,000.00 29,979.32 59,797.31 237,202.69
14,500.00 29,500.00 0.00 8,266.00 21,234.00
87,500.00 87,500.00 0.00 87,500.00 0.00
13,529.00 13,529.00 0.00 7,466.01 6,062.99
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 750.00 750.00
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
545,000.00 692,000.00 0.00 0.00 692,000.00
2,100,409.00  2,402,212.00 122,896.15 720,059.20  1,682,152.80
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 5,132.22 8,563.22 1,436.78
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 52.25 4,947.75
300.00 300.00 0.00 42.67 257.33
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
2,500.00 2,500.00 69.99 1,459.92 1,040.08
13,000.00 13,000.00 1,001.53 5,921.10 7,078.90
80,000.00 80,000.00 7,385.93 31,585.66 48,414.34
10,000.00 10,000.00 435.18 2,303.31 7,696.69
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300.00 300.00 0.00 100.16 199.84
6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
19,000.00 19,000.00 3,818.31 16,788.56 2,211.44
6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 558.57 5,441.43
300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
2,000.00 3,000.00 28.65 2,092.33 907.67
36,658.63 36,658.63 3,673.25 18,947.67 17,710.96
50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
75,000.00 86,400.00 1,321.01 37,267.18 49,132.82
200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
0.00 23,000.00 0.00 22,102.32 897.68
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 104.06 1,567.86 3,432.14
23,000.00 27,000.00 0.00 14,419.43 12,580.57
648,000.00 648,000.00 0.00 244,581.16 403,418.84
3,000.00 3,000.00 139.92 999.52 2,000.48
5,900.00 5,900.00 485.98 2,591.56 3,308.44
90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 31,586.50 58,413.50
1,600.00 1,600.00 52.52 298.66 1,301.34
2,200.00 2,200.00 214.42 1,110.84 1,089.16
12,000.00 12,000.00 1,390.01 5,961.71 6,038.29
8,040.00 8,040.00 98.00 2,596.64 5,443.36




Income Statement

20-700-71000
20-70
2070075000
20-700-75100
20-700-79000
20-700-90000

70090500

20-700-92000
20 700-92100
20-700-92500
20-700-93000
20-700-95100
20 95500
20-700-36000
20-700-96200
20-700-96400

20-700-97100

Fund: 20 - WATER AND SEWER FUND Surplus (Deficit):

VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT-SEWER
EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT-SEWER
VEHICLE LEASE-SEWER

EQUIPMENT LEASE

PROPERTY EASEMENT-SEWER
SALARIES-SEWER

SALARIES OVERTIME-SEWER
PAYROLL TAXES-SEWER
RETIREMENT-SEWER

PENSION EXPENSE-SEWER
UNIFORMS-SEWER

GROUP INSURANCE-SEWER

CAPITAL ASSET EXP-SEWER

CAPITAL ASSET EXP EQUIPMENT-SEWER
PRINCIPAL EXPENSE-SEWER
INTEREST EXPENSE-SEWER

FISCAL AGENT FEES-SEWER

BAD DEBT EXPENSE-SEWER

Department: 700 - Sewer Total:

Expense Total:

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

Budget
Remaining

-875.79
-1,488.61
19,225.78
6,358.56
6,775.00
400,366.12
1,411.37
33,202.75
39,609.22
40,000.00
1,829.02
65,142.20
795,061.97
-90,217.13
3,566.48
55,099.23
1,500.00
3,000.00

2,096,666.00

Original Current
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity
4,500.00 4,500.00 356.02 5,375.79
1,500.00 1,500.00 104.82 2,988.61
37,860.00 37,860.00 3,126,76 18,634.22
12,717.00 12,717.00 1,059.74 6,358.44
0.00 20,000.00 13,225.00 13,225.00
537,296.70 607,854.00 34,372.55 207,487.88
5,000.00 5,000.00 448.69 3,588.63
43,383.74 49,028.00 2,617.61 15,825.25
30,326.65 57,302.00 2,843.64 17,692.78
40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00
2,700.00 3,100.00 113.66 1,270.98
100,537.19 104,737.00 5,546.00 39,594.80
880,460.00 900,460.00 16,754.34 105,398.03
14,500.00 26,500.00 7,328.80 116,717.13
202,500.00 202,500.00 0.00 198,933.52
120,355.00 120,355.00 0.00 65,255.77
2,250.00 2,250.00 0.00 750.00
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00

"~ 3,170,084.91  3,369,261.63 113,248.61  1,272,595.63

"~ 5,270,49391  5,771,473.63 236,144.76  1,992,654.83
57,096.09 "511.37 2390478  -280,627.72

3,778,818.80



Income Statement

Fund: 30 - PARKS FUND
Revenue
Department: 800 - Parks
30-800-40000
30-800-40400
30-800-40600
30-800-40650
30-800-40800
30-800-40900
30-800-40950
30-800-41300
30-800-42000
30-800-43000
30-800-45300
30-800 45400
30-800-45500
30-800-46000
30-800-46500
30-800-47000
30-800-47100
30-800-47200
30-800-47300
30-800-48000
30-800-48100
30-800-48200
30-800-49000

Expense
Department: BOD - Parks
30-800-50000
30-800-50110

30-800-50175
30-800-50177
30-800-50180
30-800-501580
30-800-50200
30-800-50210
30-800-50400
30-800-50450
30-800-50550
30-800-50600
30-800-50700
30-800-50750
30-800-51000
30-800-55200
30-800-55400
30-800-55500
30-800-55600
30-800-55800
30-800-55850
30-800-56000

ADVERTISING REVENUE (PARKS)
CONCESSION INCOME

FACILITY INCOME

FITNESS CENTER INCOME
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME-PKS
PARK FEES-PKS

SWIM POOL INCOME
FRANCHISE MOBILE PHONE TOWER
GRANT REVENUES-PKS
INTEREST INCOME-PKS

TAX REAL ESTATE-PKS

TAX SALES & USE REVENUES-PKS
TAX SALES CAP IMP-PKS
TRANSFER FROM GCG
TRANSFER IN PARKS

ADULT PROGRAMS-PKS

YOUTH PROGRAMS-PKS

YOUTH CAMP-PKS

YOUTH SPORTS-PKS

FREEDOM FEST INCOME
SPECIAL EVENT INCOME

SHIRT INCOME

CAPITAL ASSET SALES-PKS

Oepartment: 80O - Parks Total:

Revenue Total:

CHEMICALS-PKS

SUPPLIES - GROUNDS

SUPPLIES GENERAL-PKS
SUPPLIES-AQUATIC
SUPPLIES-SPORTS SHIRTS (PARKS)
SUPPLIES SPECIAL ACTIVITY-PKS
SUPPLIES YOUTH PROGRAM-PKS
SUPPLIES-YOUTH CAMP
SUPPLIES SPORTS-PKS

TREE CITY USA-PKS
CONCESSIONS-PKS

TURF MAINTENANCE-PKS
FITNESS CENTER EXPENSE
FREEDOM FEST EXPENSE
BUILDING MAINTENANCE-PKS
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-PKS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE-PKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES-PKS
POSTAGE-PKS

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE-PKS
SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIPMENT-PKS
ADVERTISING-PKS

AUDIT EXPENSE-PKS
BANK/CREDIT CARD FEES-PKS
CONTRACT LABOR-PKS

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS-PKS
EQUIPMENT RENTAL-PKS
INSURANCE-PKS

LEGAL-PKS

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
30,000.00 30,000.00 1,000.00 13,533.76 16,466.24
38,325.50 38,325.50 11,839.24 18,539.47 19,786.03
32,000.00 32,000.00 2,377.75 16,799.75 15,200.25
49,000.00 49,000.00 4,351.44 32,182.13 16,817.87
2,000.00 2,000.00 20.00 62.05 1,937.95
10,000.00 25,000.00 1,500.00 25,250.00 -250.00
110,000.00 110,000.00 42,438.50 81,661.60 28,338.40
19,482.50 19,482.50 1,274.19 7,645.14 11,837.36
750,000.00 750,000.00 1,835.00 664,558.00 85,442.00
3,300.00 7,000.00 179.79 3,453.19 3,546.81
126,840.00 126,840.00 81.88 66,523.32 60,316.68
336,000.00 336,000.00 34,103.01 191,986.56 144,013.44
320,000.00 320,000.00 24,155.18 148,379.10 171,620.90
1,638.25 243,905.00 0.00 0.00 243,905.00
50,000.50 50,000.50 0.00 0.00 50,000.50
6,630.00 6,630.00 536.00 1,749.80 4,880.20
6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 1,965.00 4,535.00
70,000.00 70,000.00 12,465.00 26,902.50 43,097.50
42,000.00 42,000.00 -1,880.00 17,480.00 24,520.00
11,000.00 11,000.00 3,580.00 12,090.00 -1,090.00
6,500.00 6,500.00 25.00 2,332.00 4,168.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 500.00 1,500.00
2,023,316.75  2,284,283.50 139,881.98 1,333,593.37 950,690.13
2,023,316.75  2,284,283.50 139,881.98 1,333,593.37 950,690.13
15,000.00 15,000.00 862.89 10,688.12 4,311.88
2,000.00 3,500.00 226.60 3,335.81 154.19
3,000.00 3,000.00 306.54 2,744.25 255.75
7,000.00 7,000.00 -468.75 2,018.00 4,982.00
8,500.00 8,500.00 423.00 3,637.95 4,862.05
6,000.00 6,000.00 1,063.28 4,758.28 1,241.72
500.00 500.00 0.00 38.99 461.01
4,000.00 4,000.00 1,097.91 1,716.16 2,283.84
9,000.00 9,000.00 964.58 3,891.05 5,108.95
12,800.00 14,600.00 0.00 12,136.04 2,463.96
25,000.00 25,000.00 4,114.21 8,167.14 16,832.86
2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,273.04 226.96
3,150.00 3,150.00 0.00 2,622.16 527.84
22,221.00 22,221.00 113.40 11,726.95 10,494.05
10,050.00 20,050.00 935.78 20,796.13 -746.13
5,025.00 5,025.00 984.69 2,731.68 2,293.32
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
1,400.00 1,400.00 59.30 891.74 508.26
100.00 100.00 0.00 12.00 88.00
5,000.00 7,000.00 1,324.05 5,810.42 1,189.58
5,000.00 7,000.00 354.81 5,070.73 1,929.27
6,000.00 6,000.00 19.00 1,951.45 4,048.55
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
500.00 500.00 54.63 114.85 385.15
503.00 3,898.00 0.00 1,610.00 2,288.00
3,819.00 3,819.00 181.89 3,834.91 -15.91
3,015.00 10,000.00 466.38 3,947.28 6,052.72
38,421.00 47,000.00 5,369.33 21,378.07 25,621.93
1,010.00 1,010.00 0.00 0.00 1,010.00




Income Statement

30-800-56400
30-800-56450
30-800-56500
30-800-56900
30-800-56950
30-800-57400
30-800-61000
30-800-61050
30-800-62000
30-800-62100
30-800-62300
30-800-70000
30-800-70100
30-800-71000
30-800-71100
30-800-75000
30-800-90000
30-800-90500
30-800-91000
30-800-91500
30-800-92000
30-800-92500
30-800-93000
30-800-95100
30-800-95500
30-800-96000
30-800-96200
30-800-96400

PROFESSIONAL-PKS

CONTRACT SERVICES/SECURITY-PKS
SAFETY PROGRAM-PKS

TRAVEL EXPENSE-PKS

TRAINING & EDUCATION-PKS
EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE CONTRACTS-PKS
TELEPHONE-PKS

INTERNET-PARKS

UTILITIES ELECTRIC-PKS

UTILITIES GAS PKS

UTILITIES OTHER-PKS

VEHICLE EXPENSE FUEL-PKS
EQUIPMENT FUEL-PKS

VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT-PKS
EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT-PKS
VEHICLE LEASE-PKS

SALARIES-PKS

SALARIES OVERTIME-PKS

SALARIES SEASONAL-PKS

PAYROLL TAXES-PKS
RETIREMENT-PKS

UNIFORMS-PKS

GROUP INSURANCE-PKS

CAPITAL ASSET EXP-PKS

CAPITAL ASSET EXP EQUIPMENT-PKS
PRINCIPAL EXPENSE-PKS

INTEREST EXPENSE-PKS

FISCAL AGENT FEES

Department: 800 - Parks Total:

Expense Total:

Fund: 30 - PARKS FUND Surplus (Deficit}:
Total Surplus (Deficit):

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Actlvity Remaining
5,050.00 5,050.00 288.00 2,807.50 2,242.50
1,005.00 1,005.00 0.00 165.00 840.00
2,010.00 2,964.00 374.00 2,955.00 9.00
2,010.00 3,600.00 0.00 3,526.92 73.08
3,518.00 3,518.00 920.00 3,469.00 49.00
12,500.00 16,000.00 0.00 12,304.52 3,695.48
2,695.00 2,695.00 173.52 1,191.26 1,503.74
5,930.00 5,930.00 503.80 2,691.48 3,238.52
61,305.00 61,305.00 0.00 18,727.32 42,577.68
6,231.00 6,231.00 164.28 5,079.60 1,151.40
5,025.00 5,025.00 695.41 3,602.55 1,422.45
8,543.00 8,543.00 904.68 3,656.00 4,887.00
8,040.00 8,040.00 1,282.33 2,617.16 5,422.84
1,508.00 1,508.00 1,943.77 4,928.60 -3,420.60
10,050.00 10,050.00 3,346.30 9,517.87 532.13
20,198.00 23,320.00 2,040.62 8,476.40 14,843.60
283,738.00 292,038.00 31,723.61 178,169.87 113,868.13
3,500.00 3,500.00 277.63 1,028.87 2,471.13
335,000.00 335,000.00 69,892.93 128,811.25 206,188.75
49,779.00 50,443.00 7,770.34 23,462.41 26,980.59
22,684.00 27,633.00 2,213.99 12,515.38 15,117.62
500.00 500.00 5,249.36 5,767.78 -5,267.78
57,210.00 57,089.00 3,714.28 25,723.86 31,365.14
125,000.00 237,650.00 1,200.00 107,991.08 129,658.92
477,200.00 566,300.00 40,285.65 338,321.97 227,978.03
235,000.00 235,000.00 0.00 235,000.00 0.00
74,882.00 74,882.00 0.00 39,196.22 35,685.78
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
2,023,225.00 2,284,192.00 193,318.02 ] 1,319,618.07 964,573.93
2,023,225.00 2,284,192.00 193,418.02 1,319,618.07 964,573.93
91.75 91.50 -53,536.04 13,975.30
413,341.84 602.87 -42,988.04 235,141.89




Income Statement

Department

Fund: 10 - GENERAL FUND
Revenue

100 - General Government
200 - Law
250- Court
300 - Streets
400 - Planning & Development
500 - Emergency Management

Expense
100 - General Government
200 - Law
250 - Court
300 - Streets
400 - Planning & Development
450 - Economic Development
500 - Emergency Management

Fund: 10 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit):  356,154.00

Revenue Total:

Expense Total:

Original
Total Budget

2,153,140.00
181,100.00
120,600.00
726,419.00
25,000.00
8,458.00
3,214,717.00

430,704.00
1,172,249.00
126,867.00
863,563.00
232,380.00
13,000.00
19,800.00
2,858,563.00

Current
Total Budget

2,303,819.00
199,100.00
65,600.00
726,419.00
25,000.00
8,458.00

3,328,396.00

862,153.00
1,161,693.00
128,105.00
865,489.00
275,488.00
15,668.00
19,800.00
3,328,396.00

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024
Group Summary

MTD Activity

142,614.63
7,756.50
6,686.97

28,340.70
20.00

0.00
185,418.80

63,813.40
71,479.71
9,581.02
31,199.03
22,702.42
0.00

0.00
198,775.58

-13,356.78

YTD Activity

1,257,374.08
93,279.52
31,507.22
204,060.26
1,690.31
0.00
1,587,911.39

274,534.05
470,600.90
60,264.16
167,335.49
100,128.13
3,661.35
9,593.00
1,086,117.08

501,794.31

Budget
Remaining

1,046,444.92
105,820.48
34,002.78
522,358.74
23,309.69
8,458.00

" 1,740,484.61

587,618.95
691,092.10
67,340.84
698,153.51
175,359.87
12,006.65
10,207.00
2,202,273.92

.501,794.31



Income Statement

Department

Fund: 20 - WATER AND SEWER FUND
Revenue
600 - Water
700 - Sewer

Revenue Total:

Expense
600 - Water
700 - Sewer

Expense Total:
Fund: 20 - WATER AND SEWER FUND Surplus {Deficit):

Original
Total Budget

2,100,922.00
3,226,668.00

5,327,590.00

2,100,409.00
3,170,084.91
5,270,493.91

'57,096.00

Current
Total Budget

2,402,724.00
3,369,261.00
5,771,985.00

2,402,212.00

3,369,261.63

5,771,473.63
511.37

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

MTD Actlvity

106,394.92
153,654.62
260,049.54

122,896.15
113,248.61
236,144.76

23,904.78

YTD Activity

660,361.91
1,051,665.20
1,712,027.11

720,059.20
1,272,595.63
1,992,654.83

-280,627.72

Budget
Remalining

1,742,362.09
2,317,595.80
4,059,957.89

1,682,152.80
2,096,666.00
3,778,818.80

281,139.09



Income Statement

Department

Fund: 30 - PARKS FUND
Revenue
800 - Parks

Expense
800 - Parks

Revenue Total:

Expense Tatal:
Fund: 30 - PARKS FUND Surplus (Deficlt):

Total Surplus (Deficit):

Origlnal
Total Budget

2,023,316.75
2,023,316.75

2,023,225.00
2,023,225.00

91.75

413,341.84

Current
Total Budget

2,284,283.50
2,284,283.50

2,284,192.00
2,284,192.00

91.50
602.87

For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2024

MTD Actlvity

139,881.98
139,881.98

193,418.02
193,418.02

-53,536.04

 -42,988.04

YTD Actlvity

1,333,593.37
1,333,593.37

1,319,618.07

1,319,618.07
13,975.30
235,141.89

Budget
Remalning

950,690.13
950,690.13

964,573.93
964,573.93

-13,883.80



For Fiscal: 2024 Period Ending: 06/30/2023
Fund Summary

Income Statement

Original Current Budgst
Fund Total Budget Total Budget MTD Actlvity YTD Actlvity Remaining
10 - GENERAL FUND 356,154.00 0.00 -13,356.78 501,794.31 -501,794.31
20 - WATER AND SEWER FUN $7,096.09 511.37 23,904.78 -280,627.72 281,139.09
30 - PARKS FUND 91.73 9_1.50 -53,536.04 _13,_975.30 -13,883.80

Total Surplus (Deflcit): 413,341.84 602.87 -42,988.04 235,141.89



e CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI

224 W. Jackson Street  P.0.Box 187  Willard, MO 65781  417-742-3033  417-742-3080 Fax

Consent Agenda Item #3d
Finance Department

Action Required: Approval Requested

June/July 2024 Outstanding Invoices
June/July 2024 Check Paid Invoices and Draft Paid Invoices

g
07/22/2024 BOA Meeting Agenda



Vendor Name

City of Willard, MO

Payable Number

Vendor: ACE150 - AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 243968

Vendor: REP425 - ALLIED SERVICES, LLC

ALLIED SERVICES, LLC
ALLIED SERVICES, LLC
ALLIED SERVICES, LLC
ALLIED SERVICES, LLC
ALLIED SERVICES, LLC
ALLIED SERVICES, LLC
ALUIED SERVICES, LLC
ALLIED SERVICES, LLC

Vendor: AIM200 - ALLIGATOR ICE MIDWEST

ALLIGATOR ICE MIDWEST

ALLIGATOR ICE MIDWEST

Vendor: ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

5274
5274
5274
5274
5274
5274
5274
6796

29486

29585

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 41Cé
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 41C6
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES |  41C6
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES I  1LCC
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 3433
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 3811
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES) 40240
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 40242
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 5044
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 6222
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 7YHH
AMAZON CAPITALSERVICES | 9VDC
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES|  9VvDC
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | KLiJ
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | L6D4 29.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | L6D4 29.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | L6D4 29.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES |  L6D4 9.94
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | L764
AMAZON CAPITALSERVICES | LQFF
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES |  LQFF

Post Date

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/10/2024
07/10/2024
07/10/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

Expense Approval Report 1
By Vendor Name

Post Dates 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024

Description (Item) Account Number Amount

LABOR HRS TO CK POOL 30-800-50500 150.00
MOTOR - PKS
Vendor ACE150 - AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Total: 150.00
TRASH EXP-ALL 10-100-62300 99.50
TRASH EXP-ALL 10-200-62300 63.00
TRASH EXP-ALL 20-600-62300 214.42
TRASH EXP-ALL 20-700-56600 378.83
TRASH EXP-ALL 20-700-62300 214.42
TRASH EXP-ALL 30-800-50450 300.00
TRASH EXP-ALL 30-800-62300 721.29
RECYCLE CENTER-S 20-700-57200 132.83
Vendor REP425 - ALLIED SERVICES, LLC Total: 2,124.29
CUPS, FLAVORS CONCESSIONS  30-800-50200 443.00
- PKS
ALLIGATOR ICE REFILLS - PKS ~ 30-800-50200 260.00
Vendor AIM200 - ALLIGATOR ICE MIDWEST Total: 703.00
RETRND OIL CAP - STS/W/S  10-300-71100 -36.34
RETRND OIL CAP - STS/W/S  20-600-71100 72.68
RETRND OIL CAP - STS/W/S  20-700-71100 72.67
CITY HALL OUTSIDE LIGHT 10-100-50500 136.35
FIXTURES & BULBS - GEN
COLORED FILE FOLDERS - GEN  10-100-50700 14.56
HOSE NOZZLE, HYDRANT 30-800-50180 74.66
ADAPTRS SPORTS/WTRNG -
PKS
CITY HALL CUSTOMER ONLY  10-100-50500 73.98
PARKING SIGNS (x2) - GEN
OFFICE CHAIR MAT - GEN 10-100-50700 4114
CITY HALLOUTDOOR WALL  10-100-50500 69.98
LANTERN - GEN
POCKET FOLDERS, STICKY 10-100-50700 43.02
TABS, P CLIPS - GEN
HYDRANT ADAPTER - PKS 30-800-52000 24.89
NOTEPADS, POST-ITS, 30-800-50700 51.93
FREEZER THERMOMETER - PK
NOTEPADS, POST-ITS, 30-800-52000 18.99
FREEZER THERMOMETER - PK
(2) SPRINKLER HEADS - § 20-700-52000 157.98
PLASTIC STACKABLE STORAGE  10-300-50130 6.00
BINS - SHP SPLY-STS/W/S
PLASTIC STACKABLE STORAGE  20-600-50130 11.99
BINS - SHP SPLY-STS/W/S
PLASTIC STACKABLE STORAGE  20-700-50130 12.00
BINS - SHP SPLY-STS/W/S
150 PCS SOLDRSEALWIRE ~ 10-300-50130 9.92
CONNECTRS - STS
(2) MOTOR CONTACTORS - W 20-600-50130 157.20
(2) SAFETY HARNESS KITS-SHP  10-300-52000 13.92
SPLY - STS/W/S
(2) SAFETY HARNESS KITS-SHP 20-600-52000 27.83

SPLY - STS/W/S



Expense Approval Report 1

Vendor Name Payable Number

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES |  LQFF

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | M3HT
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | M3HT
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | M3HT
AMAZON CAPITALSERVICES | WA4LT
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | WA4LT
AMAZON CAPITALSERVICES | WALT
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES I W7KR
AMAZON CAPITALSERVICES |  W7KR

AMAZON CAPITALSERVICES I 4VH)
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 4YYR

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES | 4YYR

Vendor: APAC100 - APAC CENTRAL, INC
APAC CENTRAL, INC 6006

Vendor; CIT305 - CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, MO
CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, MO 7-15-24

Vendor: CIW100 - CJW TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS, LLC
CJW TRANSPORTATION CONS  23156-1

Vendor: CLH100 - CLAYTON HOLDINGS LLC

CLAYTON HOLDINGS LLC 158069
CLAYTON HOLDINGS LLC 158069
CLAYTON HOLDINGS LLC 158069

Vendor: COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 1035

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 21479 FIRE HOSE SPLY
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 417 INFLATABLES

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 5350 SAMS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  6-15-24 REBEKKAH

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  6-20-24 FIN CHRG
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  6-26-24 SAMS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  6-28-24 SAMS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 6680 BRAKES 4 TRLRS

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 6680 BRAKES 4 TRLRS

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 6680 BRAKES 4 TRLRS

Post Date
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/16/2024
07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/16/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

Post Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024

Description (item) Account Number

{2) SAFETY HARNESS KITS-SHP 20-700-52000
SPLY - STS/W/S

NITRILE GLOVES FOR
CONCESS, AQUA, CUSTOD - P
NITRILE GLOVES FOR
CONCESS, AQUA, CUSTOD - P
NITRILE GLOVES FOR
CONCESS, AQUA, CUSTOD - P
TERMITE BARRIER, SPRY
FOAM INSUL NEW OFFC-STS/
TERMITE BARRIER, SPRY
FOAM INSUL NEW OFFC-STS/
TERMITE BARRIER, SPRY
FOAM INSUL NEW OFFC-STS/
UTILITY DEPT INTERCOM
SYSTEM (x2) - W/S

UTILITY DEPT INTERCOM
SYSTEM (x2) - W/S

ERASER REFILLS - GEN

REC BKLET, RUBBR BNDS,
SUPLYS FFEST-LAW

REC BKLET, RUBBR BNDS,
SUPLYS FFEST-LAW

30-800-50140

30-800-50200

30-800-50550

10-300-95100

20-600-95100

20-700-95100

20-600-52000

20-700-52000

10-100-50700
10-200-50700

30-800-50450

Vendor ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC Total:

ASPHALT COMM SURFACE - 10-300-51000

ST REPAIR - STS

Vendor APAC100 - APAC CENTRAL, INC Total:

QTR 4 APR-JUN 2024 SEWER  20-700-58000
USAGE - PW

vendor CIT305 - CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, MO Total:

JACKSON ST - STS 10-300-95100

Vendor CJW100 - CIW TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS, LLC Total:

LEASE ON EQUIPMENT - 10-300-75100

STS/W/S
LEASE ON EQUIPMENT - 20-600-75100
STS/W/S
LEASE ON EQUIPMENT - 20-700-75100
STS/W/S

Vendor CLH100 - CLAYTON HOLDINGS LLC Total:

AMZ FLAT ROPE - PKS 30-800-52000
FIRE HOSE SUPPLY HOSES - PK 30-800-52000
417 INFLATABLES RENTAL FOR  30-800-50177
CAMP - PKS

SAMS CONCESSIONS - PKS
REBEKKAH IMAGES
PHOTOGRAPHER PLYGRND
OPEN-PKS

FINANCE CHRG - GEN
SAMS CONCESSIONS - PKS
SAMS NACHO TRAYS - PKS
BRAKES 4 TRLRS HUBCAPS
AND OIL CAPS - STS/W/S
BRAKES 4 TRLRS HUBCAPS
AND OIL CAPS - STS/W/S
BRAKES 4 TRLRS HUBCAPS
AND OIL CAPS - STS/W/S

30-800-50200
30-800-55200

10-100-55500
30-800-50200
30-800-50200
10-300-71100

20-600-71100

20-700-71100

Amount

27.83

17.65

17.95

17.35

23.26

46.51

46.52

37.04

37.04

4.00
15.33

207.45

) 1,262.60

270.60

~ 270.60

187,525.80

187,525.80

17,819.92

17,819.92

529.87

1,059.73

1,059.74

2,649.34

108.95
362.40
180.25

725.86
150.00

172.08
1,788.90
66.30
49.40

94.80

98.80



Expense Approval Report 1
Vendor Name Payable Number

COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  7-3-24 MO SEC OF ST

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 7-3-24 SAMS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 73909

COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  7-4-24 ATT
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  7-4-24 ATT
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 7897

COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 9031

Vendor: CON170 - CONCO COMPANIES

CONCO COMPANIES 3078
CONCO COMPANIES 60354
CONCO COMPANIES 60579

Vendor: DAR200 - DAVIS AND SONS LLC

DAVIS AND SONS LLC 53730
DAVIS AND SONS LLC 53730
DAVIS AND S0ONS LLC 53730

Vendor: DWH100 - DIG WISE HYDRO INC
DIG WISE HYDRO INC 1480

Vendor: EMC105 - EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES
EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES 3582

EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES 3582

EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES 3582

Vendor: GAL535 - GALLS LLC
GALLS LLC 6529

Vendor: JOD200 - JARED OUTDOOR, LLC
JARED OUTDOOR, LLC 3391

JARED OUTDOOR, LLC 3392

Vendor: LOS200 - LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS INC
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS | 8749
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS | 8749
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS | 8749
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS | 8749
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS | 8749
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS | 8749
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS | 8749

Post Date
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024

Post Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024

Description (Item) Account Number

MO SEC OF STATE NOTRY CHG  10-100-55800
OF ADDR J. GARGUS-GEN
SAMS CONCESSIONS - PKS
ALL-WAY TEACUPS/TEACUP
SLNGS SOUTHVW - STS
AT&T INTERNET SERVICE-W/S 20-600-61050
AT&T INTERNET SERVICE-W/S 20-700-61050
DAY-TIMER YR PCKT SIZE 10-200-50700
PLANNER REFILL - LAW
AMZ CHLORINE TESTING
CHEM - PKS

Vendor COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES Total:

30-800-50200
10-300-51000

30-800-50000

RIVER ROCK INCLSV PLYGRND  30-800-95500

- PKS

RIVER ROCK INCLSV PLYGRND  30-800-95500
- PKS

1" BASE ROCK INCLSV 30-800-95500
PLYGRND - PKS

Vendor CON170 - CONCO COMPANIES Total:

TIRE REPAIR ON SHOP TRUCK  10-300-71000
#116-STS/W/S
TIRE REPAIR ON SHOP TRUCK  20-600-71000
#116-STS/W/S
TIRE REPAIR ON SHOP TRUCK  20-700-71000
#116-STS/W/S

Vendor DAR200 - DAVIS AND SONS LLC Total:

EXCAVT 3 DAYS - PRSHNG ST 20-600-35100
& LONE OAK LK REAIR - W

Vendor DWH100 - DIG WISE HYDRO INC Total:

PROPRTY & LIABLTY INS- 10-16000
GEN/PW/PKS
PROPRTY & LIABLTY INS- 20-16000
GEN/PW/PKS
PROPRTY & LIABLTY INS- 30-16000
GEN/PW/PKS

Vendor EMC105 - EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES Total: ’

SAFETY VESTS FOR FREEDOM  10-200-50130
FEST WORKERS - LAW
Vendor GAL535 - GALLS L1C Total:

FREEDOM FEST BILLBOARDS -  30-800-50450

PKS

FREEDOM FEST ADVERT

BILLBOARDS - PKS
Vendor JOD200 - JARED OUTDOOR, LLC Total:

30-800-50450

COP{ES-ALL 10-100-50700
COPIES-ALL 10-200-50700
COPIES-ALL 10-250-50700
COPIES-ALL 10-400-50700
COPIES-ALL 20-600-50700
COPIES-ALL 20-700-50700
COPIES-ALL 30-800-50700

Vendor LOS200 - LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS INC Total:

Amount
5.35

705.94
2,006.76

32.10
32.10
61.61
10.47

6,656.07

1,058.72
1,583.08
514.10

73,155.90

4.20
8.40
8.40

21.00

9,100.00

9,100.00

6,181.22
2,790.23

4,712.88

13,684.33

121.95

121.95

416.25

416.25

B32.50

115.08
32.37
23.48
14.87
89.33
89.33
41.75

~ a06.21



Expense Approval Report 1

Vendor Name

Payable Number

Post Date

Vendor: LML100 - LAUBER AND ASSOCIATES MUNICIPAL LAW LLC

LAUBER AND ASSQCIATES MU
LAUBER AND ASSOCIATES MU
LAUBER AND ASSOCIATES MU
LAUBER AND ASSOCIATES MU
LAUBER AND ASSOCIATES MU
LAUBER AND ASSOCIATES MU
LAUBER AND ASSOCIATES MU

Vendor: EMP210 - LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DISTRICT

LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS
LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DIS

Vendor: LOWS505 - LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES

Vendor: LES100 - LOYD'S ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC
LOYD'S ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC  4621843-00

Vendor: MATM100 - MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

27421

6-30-24
6-30-24
6-30-24
6-30-24
6-30-24
6-30-24

7-5-24
7-5-24
7-5-24
7-5-24
7-5-24
7-5-24
7-5-24
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
IUNE

74952

74952

74952

79447

79447

79447

83506

83506

83506

84121

84121

84121

80953

80960

07/15/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024

07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/03/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

Description (Item)

CITY PROSECUTOR FEES - LAW
CITY ATTY FEES - ALL
CITY ATTY FEES - ALL
CITY ATTY FEES - ALL
CITY ATTY FEES - ALL
CITY ATTY FEES - ALL
CITY ATTY FEES - ALL

ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL
ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL

Vendor EMP210 - LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DISTRICT Totai:

MASONRY DRILL BIT - SHP
SPLYS - STS/W/S

MASONRY DRILL BIT - SHP
SPLYS - STS/W/S

MASONRY DRILL BIT - SHP
SPLYS - STS/W/S

CONCRETE FOR FENCE
INSTALL NEW BLDG - STS/W/S
CONCRETE FOR FENCE
INSTALL NEW BLDG - STS/W/S
CONCRETE FOR FENCE
INSTALL NEW BLDG - STS/W/S
STP LDR,AIR
COMPSR,FRAMNG NAILR NE
STP LDR,AIR
COMPSR,FRAMNG NAILR NE
STP LDR,AIR
COMPSR,FRAMNG NAILR NE
PVC OFFSET FLANGES - NEW
OFFICE-STS/W/S

PVC OFFSET FLANGES - NEW
OFFICE -STS /W /§

PVC OFFSET FLANGES - NEW
OFFICE-STS /W /S

Vendor LOWS505 - LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES Total:

RETURNED ITEMS MEADWS E
LFTSTN-S

Vendor LES100 - LOYD'S ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC Total: N

5/8" COMM STONE -
SOUTHVIEW PROJECT - STS
TOP SOIL - CLEAN UP FR 101
LK REPAR - W

Vendor MATM100 - MATERIALS MANAGEMENT Total:

Post Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024

Account Number

10-200-56400
10-100-56200
10-200-56400
10-300-56400
10-400-56400
20-700-56400
30-800-56400

Vendor LML100 - LAUBER AND ASSOCIATES MUNICIPAL LAW LLC Tatal:

10-100-62000
10-200-62000
10-300-61110
10-300-62000
20-600-62000
20-700-62000
30-800-62000
10-100-62000
10-200-62000
10-300-61110
10-300-62000
20-600-62000
20-700-62000
30-800-62000

10-300-50130

20-600-50130

20-700-50130

10-300-95100

20-600-95100

20-700-95100

10-300-95100

20-600-95100

20-700-95100

10-300-95100

20-600-95100

20-700-95100

20-700-51000

10-300-51000

20-600-51000

Amount

3,005.00
887.25
819.00

78.00
1,423.50
39.00
165.75

T 6,417.50

721.12
400.62
4,813.16
437.82
12,353.39
7,136.75
2,752.83
672.02
373.35
4,485.48
408.01
11,512.38
6,650.88
2,565.42

~ 55,283.23

6.62
13.25
13.25

156.38
31275
312.76

5.82
11.65
11.65

851.05

-17.37

-17.37

412.38

660.00

1,072.38



Expense Approval Report 1

Vendor Name Payable Number

Vendor: MCL100 - MISSION COMMUNICATIONS LLC
MISSION COMMUNICATIONS 9312

Vendor: MEM100 - MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTUAL
MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTU 7365

MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTU 7365

MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTU 7365

Vendor: MMET100 - MMET INC
MMET INC 6908

Vendor: MI5320 - MO DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
MO DEPT OF NATURAL RESOU 44622407015 DNR

Vendor: NFC - NATIONAL FASTENER CORP
NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 1834

NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 1834
NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 1834

NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 2142
NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 2142
NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 2142
NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 3781
NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 3781
NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 3781
NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 4042
NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 4042
NATIONAL FASTENER CORP 4042

Vendor: ORE145 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 163133

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 163440
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 163454

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 163971
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 164166
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 164166
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 164166
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 164204
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 164759
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 164759
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 164759

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 164785

Post Date

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

Description (Item)

MODEM/ADAPTR

ASSBLY,CRCUIT BRD,ANTENNA

CBLE-W

Vendor MCL100 - MISSION COMMUNICATIONS LLC Total:

WORKMANS COMP INS-
GEN/PW/PKS
WORKMANS COMP INS-
GEN/PW/PKS
WORKMANS COMP INS-
GEN/PW/PKS

vendor MEM100 - MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTUAL Total: -

COLIFORM E COLI PRESENCE
TEST - WTR TESTING- W

Vendor MMET100 - MMET INC Totak:

ANNUAL PRIMACY FEES - W

Vendor MIS320 - MO DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Total:

HEX NUTS,DRILL BIT SET,BOLT
GUAGES - STS/S/W

HEX NUTS,DRILL BIT SET,B0LT
GUAGES - STS/S/W

HEX NUTS,DRILL BIT SET,BOLT
GUAGES - STS/S/W

SHOP SPLYS - STS /S / W
SHOP SPLYS - STS /S /W
SHOP SPLYS - STS /5 / W

HEX NUTS -STS /W /S

HEX NUTS-STS/W /S

HEX NUTS-STS /W /S

SHOP SPLYS - STS/W/ S

SHOP SPLYS - STS/W/ S

SHOP SPLYS - STS/W/ S

Vendor NFC - NATIONAL FASTENER CORP Total:

S GAL HYDRAULIC OIL
TRACTOR - PKS

STAR BIT SET - PKS
COUPLER LOCK USE FOR
TRAILERS - PKS

PIN AND CLIP FOR FUEL
TRUCK - PKS

WIPR FLD,SCRWDRVR SET,EXT

CRD,HAMMR-5TS/W/S

WIPR FLD,SCRWDRVR SET,EXT

CRD,HAMMR-STS/W/S

WIPR FLD,SCRWDRVR SET,EXT

CRD,HAMMR-STS/W/S
COPPER PLUGS, CARB
CLEANER - PKS
ABSORBENT OIL DRY FOR
SHOP -STS /W /S
ABSORBENT QIL DRY FOR
SHOP -STS/W/S
ABSORBENT OIL DRY FOR
SHOP -STS /W /S
MOWER OIL FILTERS - PKS

Post Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024

Account Number

20-600-51000

10-16000

20-16000

30-16000

20-600-50200

20-25700

10-300-50130
20-600-50130
20-700-50130
10-300-50130
20-600-50130
20-700-50130
10-300-50130
20-600-50130
20-700-50130
10-300-50130

20-600-50130
20-700-50130

30-800-71100

30-800-52000
30-800-52000

30-800-52000

10-300-71000

20-600-71000

20-700-71000

30-800-71100

10-300-50130

20-600-50130

20-700-50130

30-800-71100

Amount

1,493.06

1,493.06

2,430.50
1,551.39
1,189.40

5171.29

28.00

~ 28.00

19,050.26
19,050.26

50.15
10031
100.30

14.05

28.09

28.09

221
4.41
4.41
8.66
17.31

17.31
375.30

74.99

15.99
34.99

6.99
12.65
25.29
25.29
30.59

6.40
12.79
12.79

32.55



Expense Approval Report 1
Payable Number
164807

Vendor Name

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC

Vendor: OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA
OZARKS COCA COLA 4483
OZARKS COCA COLA 9521

Vendor: 0TO150 - OZARKS TRANSPORTATION ORGANIZATION
OZARKS TRANSPORTATION OR  2024-2025

Vendor: P10100 - PIONEER ATHLETICS
PIONEER ATHLETICS 5898

Vendor: QUA150 - QUALITY TRIM & SIGN
QUALITY TRIM & SIGN 9206

Vendor: RAC450 - RACE BROS FARM SUPPLY, INC
RACE BROS FARM SUPPLY, INC 4829

Vendor: RAN175 - RANDALL A. BROWN
RANDALL A. BROWN 7-8-24

Vendor: REN390 - RENEGADE CHEMICALS LLC
RENEGADE CHEMICALS LLC 38771

Vendor: MIS315 - SPIRE

SPIRE 7-9-24 220 JCKSN
SPIRE 7-9-24 HWY Z
SPIRE 7-9-24 108 ICKSN
SPIRE 7-9-24 224 ICKSN
SPIRE 7-9-24 HOLLY

Vendor: SSE100 - SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING
SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGR 6800

Vendor: SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 1301

SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 1502
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 6101

SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 6401

Post Date
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/16/2024

07/16/2024
07/16/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

Vendor; SPR200 - SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNT  7-9-24

07/15/2024

Post Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024

Description {Item) Account Number

MOTOR OIL MOWERS - PKS 30-800-71100
Vendor ORE145 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC Total:

CONCESSIONS - PKS 30-800-50200
CONCESSIONS - PKS 30-800-50200
Vendor OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA Total:

2024-2025 DUES/PROJCT 10-100-55800
FEES/SAFE STS MATCH - GEN

Vendor OTO150 - OZARKS TRANSPORTATION ORGANIZATION Total:

MOLDED RUBBER BASE 30-800-50180
PLUGS - PKS

Vendor PI0100 - PIONEER ATHLETICS Total:

41" X 19" PVC 1-SIDED VOTE ~ 10-200-50130
TAX SIGN - LAW

Vendor QUA150 - QUALITY TRIM & SIGN Total:

HOG RINGS #3 FOR BASKETS - 10-300-51000

SOUTHVW PROJECT - STS

Vendor RAC450 - RACE BROS FARM SUPPLY, INC Total: o

BLDG INSPECTIONS & ZONING 10-400-56400
CONSLT - P&D
Vendor RAN175 - RANDALL A. BROWN Total:

POOL NEUTRALIZER - PKS 30-800-50000
Vendor REN390 - RENEGADE CHEMICALS LLC Total:

UTIL EXP GAS COMM BLDG-  30-800-62100
PKS

UTIL EXP GAS REC CNTR-PKS
UTIL EXP GAS-W

UTIL EXP GAS CITY HALL-GEN

UTIL EXP GAS-S

30-800-62100
20-600-62100
10-100-62100
20-700-62100
Vendor MIS315 - SPIRE Total:

(3) NAME TAGS C. PRIKE - LA 10-200-92500

Vendor SSE100 - SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING Total:

CPLNGS - WTR LEAK REPAIR - 20-600-51000
w

3X2 MJ REDUCERS, 4X2 MJ
REDUCER-WTR LK REPR - W
CPLNGS, MISC SPLYS FOR
LEAK REPR - W
CLAMPS,NIPPLE,HEX
BUSHINGS,KEY WTR MTR
SHTOFF-W

20-600-51000

20-600-51000

20-600-51000

Vendor SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO Total:

WATER TESTS-W 20-600-50200

Vendor SPR200 - SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Total:

Amount

43.96
335.27

691.45
40275
1,094.20

5,120.38

© 512038

49.72
49.72

89.95

89.95

1,005.00
1,005.00

399.00
399.00

99.04

58.01
5231
5231
5231

- 313.98

43.70
43.70

1,082.55
88.08
1,369.40

363.62

2,903.65

B 91.00

91.00



Expense Approval Report 1
Vendor Name Payable Number

Vendor: STA160 - STAR MECHANICAL SUPPLY INC
STAR MECHANICAL SUPPLY IN 6833

Vendor: STC300 - STEFAN COLLETTE
STEFAN COLLETTE COLLETTE

Vendor: STP100 - STENNER PUMPS
STENNER PUMPS 6303

Vendor: SBR100 - SUNBELT RENTALS INC
SUNBELT RENTALS {NC 319-0001

Vendor: COC200 - SW MISSOURI ENGINEERING LLC
SW MISSOURI ENGINEERING ~ SW2473

Vendor: WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC
TURN 2 APPAREL LLC 12446

Vendor: TYL100 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 470651

Vendar: USA400 - USA 8LUE BOOK
USA BLUE BOOK 1901

Vendor: WLU100 - VALVOLINE EXPRESS CARE
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CARE 3-4-24

VALVOLINE EXPRESS CARE 7-3-24

Vendor: AMK100 - VESTIS

VESTIS 5727
VESTIS 5727
VESTIS 5727

Vendor: WAL110 - WALMART CAPITAL ONE

WALMART CAPITAL ONE 6-26-24 SAMS
WALMART CAPITAL ONE 6-26-24 SAMS
WALMART CAPITAL ONE 6-27-24
WALMART CAPITAL ONE 7-2-24

Vendor: WYO100 - WESLEY YOUNG
WESLEY YOUNG JULY HOME ALLOW

WESLEY YOUNG JUN PH

Post Date

07/15/2024

07/16/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

Post Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024

Description (Item) Account Number

SAWZALL BLD, CAPS, PLUGS,  20-600-51000
REDUCER, WTR SPLYS - W
Vendor STA160 - STAR MECHANICAL SUPPLY INC Total:

REIM (3) MEALS LAW 10-200-56900
ENFRCMNT ACDMY COLLETTE
-LAaw

Vendor STC300 - STEFAN COLLETTE Total:

20-600-71100
Vendor STP100 - STENNER PUMPS Total:

PUMP TUBE - W

LIGHT POLE RENTAL FREEDM  30-800-50450
FEST - PKS

Vendor SBR100 - SUNBELT RENTALS INCTotal:

WTRSTDY UPDT & DNR5YR  20-600-56400
SPRVSD PRGRM-W
Vendor C0C200 - SW MISSOURI ENGINEERING LLC Total:

FREEDOM FEST 30-800-50450

STAFF/SPONSOR SHIRTS - PKS

Vendor WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC Total: N

TIME & ATTEND MEETNGS W/ 10-100-95500
MINDY - GEN
Vendor TYL100 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC Total:

SUPLYS, FIELD PROBE-SWR 20-700-50300
TESTNG - S
Vendor USA400 - USA BLUE BOOK Total:

OIL CHNG W/ TIRE ROTATE 10-200-71000
2021 FORD F-150 - LAW
OlL CHNG W/ TIRE ROTATE 10-200-71000
2021 FORD F-150 - LAW
Vendor WLU100 - VALVOLINE EXPRESS CARE Total:

PW DEPT UNIFORM SERVICE - 10-300-92500

STS/W/S

PW DEPT UNIFORM SERVICE - 20-600-92500

STS/W/S

PW DEPT UNIFORM SERVICE - 20-700-92500

STS/W/S

Vendor AMK100 - VESTIS Total:

SAMS CONCESSIONS, 30-800-50200

PINESOL CLNR - PKS

SAMS CONCESSIONS, 30-800-50550

PINESOL CLNR - PKS
TIE DYE, SPONGES, BOX CAMP 30-800-50177
- PKS
CAMP SUPPLIES - PKS 30-800-50177
Vendor WAL110 - WALMART CAPITAL ONE Total:

HOUSING ALLOWANCE JULY -  10-100-50600
GEN

PHONE REIM JUN - GEN 10-100-61000

Amount

20.63

44.46

20.55
20.55

116.93

T 116.93

2,500.00
2,500.00
777.75
777.75

1,740,00

T 1,790.00

523.49

52349

72.97
72.97

145.94

26.35
52.69

52,70

131.74

327.56
44.94
21.20

3485
428.55

1,000.00

50.00



Expense Approval Report 1
Vendor Name

WESLEY YOUNG

Vendor: WHE100 - WHEELER METALS INC

WHEELER METALS INC

WHEELER METALS INC

WHEELER METALS INC

Vendor: WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

Payable Number

7-2-24

9024

9024

9024

4506
4706
4790
4848
4848
4926
4948
6654
6792
6821
6885
7382
7382
7382
7387
7387
7387

7425

7502
9007

B264909

B2643909

B264909

4272

4272

4272

Post Date
07/16/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

Description (Item)

CA COFFEE HOUR W/
RESIDENTS AT HIVE - GEN

Vendor WYO100 - WESLEY YOUNG Total:

(4) 3/4X14 GA SQ TUBE 24FT-
SHP SPLY-STS/W /S
(4) 3/4X14 GA 5Q TUBE 24FT-
SHP SPLY-STS /W /$
(4) 3/4X14 GA SQ TUBE 24FT-
SHP SPLY-STS /W /S

Vendor WHE100 - WHEELER METALS INC Total:

LIQUID NAILS REC CENTER
TRIM - PKS

KEY - PKS

VALVE POOL - PKS

BOLTS & WASHERS FOR POOL,
WORK WIPES - PKS

BOLTS & WASHERS FOR POOL,
WORK WIPES - PKS

FLT FREE TIRE - PKS

WEED EATER MAINT - PKS
CONCRETE MIX FOR TENT
WEIGHTS - PKS

OVEN CLNR, FLY TRAPS, DISP
GLOVES - PKS

ROAD BARRIER MAINT - PKS
TURF ANCHORS - PKS

STIHL 20" SAW BLADE-NEW
OFFICE BLD-STS /W /S
STIHL 20" SAW BLADE-NEW
OFFICE BLD-STS /W /S
STIHL 20" SAW BLADE-NEW
OFFICEBLD-STS /W /S
3/16X4-1/2CON DRILL BIT -
NEW OFFICE BLD- STS/W/S
3/16X4-1/2CON DRILL BIT -
NEW OFFICE BLD- STS/W/S
3/16X4-1/2CON DRILL BIT -
NEW OFFICE BLD- STS/W/S
BRIDGE PAINTING SUPPLIES -
PKS

WEED EATER MAINT - PXS
CONNECTORS AND BOX
COVERS PAVILION ELEC - PKS
BLU PWDR CHLK, DRILL BIT-
NEW OFF BLD-STS/W/S

BLU PWDR CHLK, DRILL BIT-
NEW OFF BLD-STS/W/S

BLU PWDR CHLK, DRILL BIT-
NEW OFF BLD-STS/W/S
ADPTR,90 DEG
ELBW,CPLNGS,BSHNG WEED
EATR LINE-PKS

ADPTR,90 DEG
ELBW,CPLNGS,BSHNG,WEED
EATR LINE-PKS
ADPTR,90 DEG
ELBW,CPLNGS,BSHNG WEED
EATR LINE-PKS

Vendor WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC Totak:

Post Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024

Account Number

10-100-50130

10-300-50130

20-600-50130

20-700-50130

30-800-50500

30-800-52000
30-800-50500
30-800-50500

30-800-52000
30-800-50500
30-800-71100
30-800-51000
30-800-50550
30-800-51000
30-800-52000
20-600-95100
20-700-95100
20-700-95500
10-300-95100
20-600-95100
20-700-95100

30-800-51000

30-800-71100
30-800-50500

10-300-95100

20-600-95100

20-700-95100

30-800-50450

30-800-51000

30-800-71100

Amount

16.57

 1,066.57

1.00

2.00

2.00

5.00

26.91
3.14
11.69
4.54
12.59
36.89
109.39
20.45
44.23
3.33
5.40
12.79
12.80
6.40
3.38
6.76
6.76

95.67

20.99
7.98

4.81

9.61

9.61

14.61

8.81

20.99

752053



Expense Approval Report 1 Post Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Amount
Vendor: WIL200 - WILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
WILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1011 07/15/2024 SCHOOL EMAIL ADVERTISING  30-800-55200 1,000.00
- PKS
Vendor WIL200 - WILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS Total: 1,000.00

GrandTotal: _ 356,714.17



Expense Approval Report 1

Fund Summary
Fund
10 - GENERAL FUND
20 - WATER AND SEWER FUND

30 - PARKS FUND

Account Number
10-100-50130
10-100-50500
10-100-50600
10-100-50700
10-100-55500
10-100-55800
10-100-56200
10-100-61000
10-100-62000
10-100-62100
10-100-62300
10-100-95500
10-16000
10-200-50130
10-200-50700
10-200-56400
10-200-56900
10-200-62000
10-200-62300
10-200-71000
10-200-92500
10-250-50700
10-300-50130
10-300-51000
10-300-52000
10-300-56400
10-300-61110
10-300-62000
10-300-71000
10-300-71100
10-300-75100
10-300-92500
10-300-95100
10-400-50700
10-400-56400
20-16000
20-25700
20-600-50130
20-600-50200
20-600-50700
20-600-51000
20-600-52000
20-600-56400
20-600-61050
20-600-62000
20-600-62100
20-600-62300
20-600-71000
20-600-71100
20-600-75100

Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Name
SUPPLIES-GCG

BUILDING MAINTENANC
MISCELLANEQUS EXPEN
OFFICE SUPPLIES-GCG
BANK/CREDIT CARD FEE
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIO
LEGAL-GCG
TELEPHONE-GCG
UTILITIES ELECTRIC-GCG
UTILITIES GAS-GCG
UTILITIES OTHER-GCG
CAPITAL ASSET EXP EQUI
PREPAID INSURANCE-GC
SUPPLIES-LAW

OFFICE SUPPLIES-LAW
PROFESSIONAL-LAW
TRAVEL EXPENSE-LAW
UTILITIES ELECTRIC-LAW
UTILITIES OTHER-LAW
VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN
UNIFORMS-LAW

OFFICE SUPPLIES-COURT
SUPPLIES-STREETS
REPAIRS AND MAINTEN
SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIP
PROFESSIONAL-STREETS
STREET LIGHTS STREETS
UTILITIES ELECTRIC-STRE
VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN
EQUIPMENT REPAIR &
EQUIPMENT LEASE
UNIFORMS-STREETS
CAPITAL ASSET EXP-STRE
OFFICE SUPPLIES-P&D
PROFESSIONAL-P&D
PREPAID INSURANCE-W
MO PRIMACY TAX
SUPPLIES-WATER
LABORATORY FEES-WAT
OFFICE SUPPLIES-WATER
REPAIRS AND MAINTEN
SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIP
PROFESSIONAL-WATER
INTERNET-WATER
UTILITIES ELECTRIC-WAT
UTILITIES GAS-WATER
UTILITIES OTHER-WATER
VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN
EQUIPMENT REPAIR &
EQUIPMENT LEASE

Expense Amount
58,979.75
271,202.89
26,531.53
356,714.17

Expense Amount
16.57
280.31
1,000.00
217.80
172.08
5,125.73
887.25
50.00
1,393.14
52.31
99.50
1,740.00
8,611.72
211.90
105.31
3,824.00
44.46
773.97
63.00
14594
43,70
23.48
99.79
2,707.71
13.92
78.00
9,298.64
845.83
16.85
13.06
529.87
26.35
18,020.19
14.87
2,428.50
4,341.62
19,050.26
336.87
119.00
89.33
5,077.34
64.87
2,500.00
32.10
23,865.77
52.31
214.42
33.69
46.67
1,059.73

Post Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024

Report Summary



Expense Approval Report 1

Account Number
20-600-92500
20-600-95100
20-700-50130
20-700-50300
20-700-50700
20-700-51000
20-700-52000
20-700-56400
20-700-56600
20-700-57200
20-700-58000
20-700-61050
20-700-62000
20-700-62100
20-700-62300
20-700-71000
20-700-71100
20-700-75100
20-700-92500
20-700-95100
20-700-95500
30-16000
30-800-50000
30-800-50140
30-800-50177
30-800-50180
30-800-50200
30-800-50450
30-800-50500
30-800-50550
30-800-50700
30-800-51000
30-800-52000
30-800-55200
30-800-56400
30-800-62000
30-800-62100
30-800-62300
30-800-71100
30-800-95500

Project Account Key

o None %
2070095500-13
308009550011

Account Summary

Account Name
UNIFORMS-WATER
CAPITAL ASSET EXP-WAT
SUPPLIES-SEWER
LABORATORY SUPPLIES-
OFFICE SUPPLIES-SEWER
REPAIRS AND MAINTEN
SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIP
PROFESSIONAL-SEWER
CITIZEN TRASH EXPENSE
RECYCLE CENTER EXPEN
SPRINGFIELD SEWER CH
INTERNET-SEWER
UTILITIES ELECTRIC-SEW
UTILITIES GAS-SEWER
UTILITIES OTHER-SEWER
VEHICLE REPAIR 8 MAIN
EQUIPMENT REPAIR &
EQUIPMENT LEASE
UNIFORMS-SEWER
CAPITAL ASSET EXP-SEW
CAPITAL ASSET EXP EQUI
PREPAID INSURANCE-PK
CHEMICALS-PKS
SUPPLIES-AQUATIC
SUPPLIES-YOUTH CAMP
SUPPLIES SPORTS-PKS
CONCESSIONS-PKS
FREEDOM FEST EXPENSE
BUILDING MAINTENANC
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-PK
OFFICE SUPPLIES-PKS
REPAIRS AND MAINTEN
SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIP
ADVERTISING-PKS
PROFESSIONAL-PKS
UTILITIES ELECTRIC-PKS
UTILITIES GAS PKS
UTILITIES OTHER-PKS
EQUIPMENT REPAIR &
CAPITAL ASSET EXP EQUI
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
52.69
9,513.32
179.67
523.49
89.33
-17.37
222.85
39.00
378.83
132.83
187,525.80
32.10
13,787.63
52.31
214.42
33.69
26.13
1,059.74
52.70
413.35
6.40
5,902.28
409.47
17.65
236.30
124.38
5,429.71
2,249.24
238.01
106.52
93.68
128.26
594.33
1,150.00
165.75
5,318.25
157.05
721.29
333.46
3,155.90

356,714.17

Expense Amount
352,524.93
1,033.34
3,155.90

356,714.17

Post Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/16/2024



el CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI

224 W. Jackson Street  P.O.Box 187  Willard, MO 65781 417-742-3033  417-742-3080 Fax

Consent Agenda Item #3e
Finance Department

Action Required: Information Only

June 2024 Check Registers

1. Pooled Check Register
2. JIS Check Register
3. Refund Check Register

. —
07/22/2024 BOA Meeting Agenda



Check Report

City of Willard, MO By Check Number
Date Range: 06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Bank Code: CITY-CITY
EMP210 LIBERTY UTILITIES-EMPIRE DISTRICT 06/04/2024 Regular 0.00 21,007.05 49637
5-23-24 Invoice 05/31/2024 ELECTRIC UTILITIES-ALL 0.00 21,007.05
DRU200 DRURY UNIV. 06/05/2024 Regular 0.00 350.00 49638
642024 Invoice 06/05/2024 FIELD TRAIN OFFCR SCHLS. COLLETTE - LA 0.00 350.00
FAM200 FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER 06/06/2024 Regular 0.00 207.69 49639
PPE 5/25/24 Invoice 05/31/2024 REMITTANCE ID 11017943 Paid 5/31/202 0.00 207.69
SRT100 SPRING RIVER TURF FARM INC 06/11/2024 Regular 0.00 1,900.00 49640
111150 Invoice 06/07/2024 FESCUE SOD FOR INCLSV PLYGRND - PKS 0.00 1,900.00
GAB100 GABION SUPPLY 06/11/2024 Regular 0.00 7,251.66 49641
6-5 Invoice 06/07/2024 (40} 9' GALV BSKTS, (2) TOOLS - SOUTHY 0.00 7,251.66
RAN175 RANDALL A. BROWN 06/11/2024 Regular 0.00 1,170.00 49642
167278 Invoice 06/07/2024 BLDG INSPECTIONS & ZONING CONSLT - P 0.00 1,170.00
WPM100 POSTMASTER 06/12/2024 Regular 0.00 251.98 43643
6-12-24 Invoice 06/12/2024 UTILITY POSTAGE-W/S 0.00 251.98
GRE370 GREENE COUNTY MISSOURI 06/12/2024 Regular 0.00 23,531.34 49644
331 Invoice 06/12/2024 RUN-OFF MAYORAL ELECTION JUNE 2024- 0.00 23,531.34
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49645
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49646
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49647
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49648
**Vvoid** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49649
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49650
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49651
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49652
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49653
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49654
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49655
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49656
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49657
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49658
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49659
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49660
**void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49661
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49662
**+yoid** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49663
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49664
=*\oid** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49665
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49666
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49667
**Void** 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 0.00 49668
REP425 ALLIED SERVICES, LLC 06/13/2024 _  Regular 0.00 902.92 49669
0394-007477143 Credit Memo 01/31/2024 CREDIT ON RESIDENTS TRASH SERV-S 0.00 -378.83
8759 Invoice 06/07/2024 TRASH EXP-ALL 0.00 1,281.75
BVM100 AMERICAN TRAILER & STORAGE, INC. 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 420.00 49670
7854 Invoice 06/07/2024 STORAGE CONTAINER RENTALS - PKS 0.00 305.00

7855 Invoice 06/07/2024 STORAGE CONTAINER RENTAL - PKS 0.00 115.00




Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #
APAC100
2198
3076

AHR100
ADDTL

CRC200
32696

BJS110
8042

CNA110
24-25

CPI100
1735

CON170
3096
3388
60635
60636

DAV100
6-3

DAR200
53041
53522

RED100
7601

DWH100
1445
1460

FRAS55
13842.2
898-2
935-2
938-2

DAY425
1685
1686
26437
27837

GIN100
4699

GOTO100
7630

HED200
2623

1CC100
1761

INT200
6562

Vendor Name

Payable Type Post Date
APAC CENTRAL, INC

Invoice 06/07/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024

ARROWHEAD ROOFING & REPAIR LLC

Invoice 06/10/2024
BIG BEAR SHREDDING

{nvoice 06/07/2024
BJ'S TROPHY SHOP

Invoice 06/07/2024
CNA SURETY

Invoice 06/10/2024

COLORGRAPHIC PRINTING INC

Invaice 06/07/2024
CONCO COMPANIES

Invoice 06/10/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024

DAVID DORAN,ATTORNEY AT LAW

Invoice 06/07/2024
DAVIS AND SONS LLC

Invoice 06/10/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024
DEXKO GLOBAL INC

Invoice 06/07/2024
DIG WISE HYDRO INC

Invoice 06/07/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024

FIRST RESPONDER OUTFITTERS, INC

Invoice 06/10/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024
FSK SOLUTIONS LLC

Invoice 06/10/2024
Invoice 06/10/2024
Credit Memo 02/14/2023
Invoice 06/08/2023
GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL

Invoice 06/10/2024

GOTO COMMUNICATIONS, INC
Invoice 06/07/2024

HEARTLAND ENVIRONMENTAL DISTRIBUTORS | 06/13/2024

Invoice 06/07/2024
INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL
Invoice 06/07/2024
INTOXIMETERS, INC

Invoice 06/07/2024

Date Range: 06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 861.30 49671
COMM SURFACE STONE- SOUTHVIEW PR 0.00 232,98
COMM SURFACE ASPHALT- STREET PATCHI 0.00 628.32
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 1,200.00 49672
REDO FLOORING AT REC CTR ADDTL - PKS 0.00 1,200.00
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 69.00 49673
SHREDDING FEES-GEN 0.00 69.00
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 581.25 49674
SPORTS MEDALS SOCCER - PKS 0.00 581.25
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 1,655.00 45675
EMPLOYEE BOND INSURANCE - ALL DEPTS 0.00 1,655.00
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 259.27 49676
POOL RULES BANNERS - PKS 0.00 259.27
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 2,044.32 49677
STONE-PHEASANT MAIN BRK & STN-JCKS 0.00 1,452.40
1" DIRTY BASE - WATER REPAIRS - W 0.00 106.50
6"x2" STONE - WTR LEAK REPAIR & CLEAN 0.00 57.91
1" DIRTY BASE - SOUTHVIEW PROIJECT - ST 0.00 427.51
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 900.00 49678
PROF FEES-CT 0.00 900.00
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 189.98 49679
REPLACE (1) TIRE 2013 FORD F250 - PKS 0.00 168.98
TIRE REPAIR ON CASE TRACTOR - STS 0.00 21.00
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 98.00 49680
LED KITS W/ RED & AMBR EQPT LGTS - ST 0.00 98.00
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 9,100.00 49681
EXCVTN & STORM BOX CLN OUT WTR MA 0.00 6,500.00
EXCAVATION SERV- 2 FROST FREE HYDNT 0.00 2,600.00
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 1,610.95 49682
UNIFORM ITEMS A. HICKCOX - LAW 0.00 421.94
BATON HLDR, HOLSTER A. HICKCOX - LAW 0.00 216.98
UNIFORM ITEMS C. PRIKE - LAW 0.00 578.10
UNIFORM ITEMS C. PRIKE - LAW 0.00 393.93
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 237.98 49683
LIGHTS FOR POOL - PKS 0.00 34452
LIGHT BULB TOOL TRCK - PKS 0.00 4.00
RETURN-PKS 0.00 -139,.99
MOGUL EXTENDER-PKS 0.00 29.45
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 248.69 49684
AUTO AIR FRESHNR DISPNSRS - PKS 0.00 248.69
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 878.28 49685
INTERNET-ALL 0.00 878.28
Regular 0.00 5,000.00 49686
VS$17 SEBs 502 1X250 GAL TOTE - S 0.00 5,000.00
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 160.00 49687
GOV MEMBRSHP ANNUAL DUES-P&D 0.00 160.00
06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 394.25 49688
DRYGAS, REGULATOR FOR BAC EQT - LAW 0.00 394.25




Date Range: 06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

Check Report

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

LML100 LAUBER AND ASSOCIATES MUNICIPAL LAW LLC 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 19,409.40 49689
27039 Invoice 06/07/2024 CITY ATTY FEES - ALL 0.00 7,459.00
27227 Invoice 06/11/2024 CITY ATTY FEES - ALL 0.00 7,816.08
27228 Invoice 06/10/2024 CITY PROSECUTOR FEES - LAW 0.00 4,134.31

LOC250 LOCKE SUPPLY CO 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 151.47 49630
74-00 Invoice 06/07/2024 3" GRAY PVC SCH 80 10'-MEADOWS EAST 0.00 151.47

MATM100 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 660.00 49691
2700 Invaice 06/07/2024 TOP SOIL - WTR LK REPAIR AND CLEAN UP 0.00 660.00

MBB100 MIDWEST BLOCK & BRICK 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 226.60 49692
9458 Invoice 06/07/2024 LANDSCAPE BLOCKS CREEK PROI - PKS 0.00 226.60

MTE100 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT INC 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 1,473.74 49693
1640 Invoice 06/10/2024 BUS REPAIRS - PKS 0.00 1,473.74

MEM100 MISSOURI EMPLOYERS MUTUAL 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 5,171.29 49694
7364 Invoice 06/10/2024 WORKMANS COMP INS-GEN/PW/PKS 0.00 5,171.29

MI5380 MISSOURI MUNICIPAL LEAGUE 06/13/2024 Regular ' 0.00 570.00 49695
10763 Invoice 06/07/2024 2024 MML CONFERENCE & TRAINING W. 0.00 570.00

MOC100 MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 179.55 49696
50322 Invoice 06/07/2024 PROF LOCATE FEES-W/S 0.00 179.55

MMET100 MMET INC 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 14,00 49697
6915 Invoice 06/07/2024 WATER TESTING FEE - MAIN LK ON COTTO 0.00 14.00

0IS160 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES INC 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 150.96 49698
9761 Invaice 06/10/2024 UTIL EXCHG REPORT-W/S 0.00 150.96

ORE145 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 398.19 49699
2367-138328 Invoice 06/07/2024 PIN, CLIPS - PKS 0.00 12.48
2367-153149 Invoice 05/10/2024 OIL FILTERS BAD BOY MOWER - PKS 0.00 15.87
2367-153196 Invoice 06/07/2024 OIL, OIL FILTERS MOWERS - PKS 0.00 38.80
2367-153925 Invoice 05/10/2024 COPPER PLUGS BAD BOY MOWER - PKS 0.00 27.00
2367-154023 Invoice 05/29/2024 DISC BRAKE CALIPER - SEWER TRK - S 0.00 69.49
2367-154126 Credit Memo 05/08/2024 RETURN CALIPER - S 0.00 -20.00
2367-154232 Invoice 05/10/2024 BATTERY FOR DUMP TRAILER - PKS 0.00 127.40
2367-155326 invoice 05/29/2024 AIR COUPLER, COUPLER SET - PKS 0.00 13.37
2367-156362 Invoice 05/29/2024 MOTOR OIL, OIL FILTER - MAINT ON MO 0.00 37.82
6533 invoice 05/29/2024 MOTOR OIL, GLASS CLEANER-BOOM MO 0.00 29.98
6878 Invoice 05/29/2024 WRENCH AND SOCKET - PKS 0.00 45.98

DOS100 PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 40.41 49700
PETTY - LAW Invoice 06/10/2024 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT - LAW 0.00 40.41

PIL100 PILOT WIRELESS LLC . 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 626.85 49701
5418 Invoice 06/07/2024 PHONE-ALL 0.00 626.85

PAS100 PLAY IT AGAIN SPORTS 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 180.00 49702
20087 Invoice 06/07/2024 SAFE-T-SOFT BASEBALLS - PKS 0.00 180.00

QsC100 QUARLES SUPPLY COMPANY, INC., 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 1,500.18 49703
8420 Invoice 06/07/2024 KUBOTA TRACTOR REPAIR - PKS 0.00 1,500.18

SPR275 SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO 06/13/2024 Regular 0.00 8,372.10 45704
339335901 Invoice 05/10/2024 ORIFICE BUTTONS & GASKETS - WTR SPLY 0.00 565.60
33956001 Invoice 05/29/2024 WTR LINE REPAIR PARTS- W 0.00 159.20
33957301 Invoice 05/29/2024 GSKT JNTS,CPLNGS,GSKTS,T-BLTS,TEE -WT 0.00 4,087.00
33957302 Invoice 05/29/2024 PVC GASKET JOINTS - WTR SPLYS - W 0.00 364.80
33961601 Invoice 05/29/2024 TEE, PVC MEGALUGS, GASKETS, T-BOLTS- 0.00 581.49
33961701 Invoice 05/29/2024 COUPLINGS-WTR SPLYS - W 0.00 1,419.53

33962601 Invoice 05/29/2024 8X20 PVC GASKET IOINTS - WTR SPLYS - 0.00 612.00




Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #
9690

$PR200
42

TRD100
1219

TTP100
3623

TRH100
MAY

WSP100
11765
11875
11911
12117

TYL100
7897

UMB100
7210

UsA400
2997

VvDS100
1605

VER100
5545

AMK100
5251

WY0100
5-31

FAM200
PPE 6/8/24

MASA
MAY 2024

WPM100
6-21-24

AIM200
29408

BAT150
9607

BRC100
226927

BOL100
SWIM MEET

comM101
SWIM MEET

CON170
4705

Vendor Name
Payable Type Post Date
Invoice 05/29/2024

SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPAR 06/13/2024

Invoice 06/07/2024

TINY ROLL-OFF DUMPSTER
Invoice 06/07/2024

TREETOP PRODUCTS

Invoice 06/10/2024
TREVOR HOFFMAN

Invoice 06/07/2024
TURN 2 APPAREL LLC

Invoice 06/07/2024
Invaice 06/07/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024
Invoice 06/07/2024

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

In